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SOLVALLA TROTTO
 (1)

sabato  7 febbraio 2026
Ippica Complementare

1 14,35 Pr.Margaretas Tidiga Unghasts Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 TENNESSEE H.C. 2140 Ohlsson Ulf   18.0-16.4
Fjellstrom Hast Ab - Karhulahti Ville

  2 TRANSCUTANEOUS " Norman Peter G   -16.0
Peaforsaljn.ab - Norman Peter G

  3 KALLE "   15.0-16.2
Bloms Konsulting Hb E Bonerud. - Kylin Blom Oskar

  4 VIKING WANIA " Rekila Riina   -17.3
Rekila Riina - Rekila Riina

  5 PIVOT CAIGOO " Persson Stefan   -18.0
Stall Pivot - Easy - Persson David

  6 STEADY SPENDER " Goop Bjorn   -16.5
Lilla Edets Maskinuthyrning Ab - Martinsson Eric

  7 NANDA DEVI CUT " Djuse Magnus A   -16.5
S.a.r.l. Ecurie De Windcut - Djuse Mattias

  8 EVERT PALEMA " Crebas Hans   -16.5
Stall E Stuteri Palema Ab - Crebas Hans

  9 PURE GAMES " Kolgjini Adrian   13.2-
Ab Torpochsmahus I Vastergotl. - Kolgjini Adrian

Pronostico:

2 14,59 Pr.Margaretas Tidiga Unghasts Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 NOVA DE CASTELLA 2140 Persson Stefan   15.4-16.1
Easy Kb - Ericsson Sofie

  2 NAVIGARE " Kolgjini Adrian   -
Stall Courant Ab - Kolgjini Adrian

  3 TASHI LANE " Sedstrom Linda   -17.7
Vanersol Ab - Svanstedt Anders

  4 GO ON BRODDA " Ohlsson Ulf   14.8-
Fjellstrom Hast Ab - Karhulahti Ville

  5 JANITAH BROOK " Goop Bjorn   -16.3
Lindstrom Ulf - Sjostrom Claes

  6 ICY CONDITIONS " Sjostrom Claes   13.8-15.7
Uppsala Handelshus Ab Eavab M. - Sjostrom Claes

  7 BRILJANT TOLL "   15.7-17.0
Stall Briljant - Ofcourse - Lyck Viktor

  8 PIVOT BRODDA " Lovdal Andreas   15.1-18.7
Stall Pivot - Easy - Lovdal Andreas

  9 KATLA WIBB " Djuse Magnus A   15.2-16.9
Klyvab Ab - Forslin Hanna

 10 TRACY TOOMA " Widell Kaj   23.2-22.5
Mietinen Lars Fredrik - Mietinen Lars Fredrik

Pronostico:

3 15,23 Pr.Silver City Breeders - Stl Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 CHIRU 2140 Djuse Mats E   -10.3
Stall Dalhem - Djuse Mattias

  2 MAKALU DOC " Ohlsson Ulf   9.5-11.8
Firma Koskela Stable E Josefs. - Koskela Heikki Matias

  3 JOE DALTON " Lennartsson Per   10.2-11.4
Stall Teamhoppet Hb - Pettersson Stefan P

  4 DATS TORE " Jepson Carl Johan  10.3-11.1
Lagestig Bengt-goran - Martinsson Eric

  5 FLOTILLA " Kihlstrom Orjan   11.6-10.8
Srf Stable - Walmann Roger

  6 OLIMP " Uhrberg Thomas  12.4-13.6
Stall Par I Hjerter Kb - Hjertsson Jimmy

  7 FREAKO " Svedberg Markus B  12.2-12.0
Srf Stable - Svedberg Markus B

  8 MELLBY KNEKT " Djuse Magnus A   9.6-11.2
Mellby Gard Ab - Nurmos Timo

  9 FIGHTER KRONOS " Prevost Valentin   11.6-12.0
Team Snyder Ab - Bengtsson Ingrid

 10 BABARIS " Goop Bjorn   11.7-12.4
Easy Kb - Stromberg Hans R

 11 KASH KEEPER " Leo Emilia   11.2-12.1
Bergviks Auktionstjanst Soder. - Persson David

 12 KAPTEN NEMO " Norman Peter G   10.5-11.5
Stall So Damn - Easy - Norman Peter G

Pronostico:

corsa  1
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  TENNESSEE H.C.
  c b 3 - Django Riff (FRA) e Lea Zaz
  Car: 16.4 SOL C 6 V 1 P 5  9.384
   3m: 16.4 SOL C 3 V 0 P 3  5.026
2 16.8 2140 Karhulahti Ville 22/12/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 11,84) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Nanda Devi Cut  
2140 16.7; 2 Tennessee H.C.  2140 16.8; 3 
Briljant Toll  2140 17.1; 4 Toto Tooma  2140 17.4; 
5 Impertinent  2140 17.5 (p.5 n.2)   
2 16.4 2140 Karhulahti Ville 14/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 17,99) Prof Cond Nastri 15.611; 1 Halina 
2140 15.9; 2 Tennessee H.C.  2140 16.4; 3 
Royaute Boko  2160 16.0; 4 Toto Tooma  2140 
17.0; 5 Tripplecrown Tooma  2140 23.7 (p.5 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  TRANSCUTANEOUS
  c bo 3 - Nuncio (US) e Normal Capture
  Car: 16.0 SOL C 5 V 3 P 2  15.900
   3m: 16.0 SOL C 3 V 3 P 0  15.566
1 17.6 2140 Norman Peter G 07/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 13,20) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Transcutaneous 
 2140 17.6; 2 Nanda Devi Cut  2140 17.6; 3 
Janitah Brook  2140 17.9; 4 Seventh Avenue 
2140 17.9; 5 Evert Palema  2140 18.4 (p.6 n.2)   
1 16.0 2140 Norman Peter G 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 4,54) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Transcutaneous 
 2140 16.0; 2 Nanda Devi Cut  2140 16.5; 3 Cay  
2140 16.9; 4 Global Hades  2140 17.3; 5 Viking
Wania  2140 17.3 (p.6 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  KALLE
  m bo 3 - Make It Happen (US) e Erica
  Car: 16.2 BER C 6 V 1 P 5  10.718
   3m: 16.2 BER C 2 V 0 P 2  4.358
4 16.2 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 25/11/25 Ber  
(Q.E. 45,46) Prof Cond 29.398; 1 Mister Nabab 
2140 15.9; 2 Kingen J.A.B.  2140 15.9; 3 Rosa Di
Quattro  2140 16.1; 4 Kalle  2140 16.2; 5 Don
Diablo  2140 16.2 (p.10 n.9)   
5 15.0 1640 Kylin Blom Oskar 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 23,86) Prof Cond 53.503; 1 Royaute Boko 
1640 14.7; 2 Victorious Tile  1640 14.8; 3 Pure
Mikalona  1640 14.9; 4 Conrads Jane  1640 14.9; 
5 Kalle  1640 15.0 (p.7 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  VIKING WANIA
  m b 3 - Walner (CAN) e Viking Grace (CAN)
  Car: 17.3 SOL C 1 V 0 P 1  889
   3m: 17.3 SOL C 1 V 0 P 1  889
5 17.3 2140 Varis Tuukka 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 13,82) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Transcutaneous 
 2140 16.0; 2 Nanda Devi Cut  2140 16.5; 3 Cay  
2140 16.9; 4 Global Hades  2140 17.3; 5 Viking
Wania  2140 17.3 (p.6 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  PIVOT CAIGOO
  m b 3 - Googoo Gaagaa (US) e Caitriona
  Car: 18.0 ABY C 2 V 1 P 1  4.225
   3m: 18.0 ABY C 2 V 1 P 1  4.225
4 18.1 2140 Persson Stefan 17/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 2,40) Prof Cond Nastri 8.699; 1 Evert
Palema  2140 16.5; 2 Steady Spender  2140 
16.5; 3 Allard  2140 16.7; 4 Pivot Caigoo  2140 
18.1; 5 Bys Bankir  2140 18.4 (p.7 n.4)   
1 18.0 2140 Untersteiner Johan 14/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 1,62) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Pivot
Caigoo  2140 18.0; 2 Shango  2160 17.3; 3 
Horror Mystery  2160 20.6 (p.3 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  STEADY SPENDER
  c b 3 - Readly Express e Jumble As
  Car: 16.5 ABY C 2 V 1 P 1  6.226
   3m: 16.5 ABY C 2 V 1 P 1  6.226
2 16.5 2140 Untersteiner Johan 17/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 3,25) Prof Cond Nastri 8.699; 1 Evert
Palema  2140 16.5; 2 Steady Spender  2140 
16.5; 3 Allard  2140 16.7; 4 Pivot Caigoo  2140 
18.1; 5 Bys Bankir  2140 18.4 (p.7 n.9)   
1 17.2 2140 Goop Bjorn 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 1,81) Prof Cond Nastri 10.318; 1 Steady
Spender  2140 17.2; 2 Hallabaloo  2140 17.7; 3 
Hadahaa  2140 18.5; 4 Macarena Klipp  2140 
18.5; 5 Gogogirl Eagra  2140 18.8 (p.7 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  NANDA DEVI CUT
  m b 3 - Maharajah e Himalaya Cut (FRA)
  Car: 16.5 SOL C 4 V 1 P 3  11.563
   3m: 16.5 SOL C 4 V 1 P 3  11.563
2 17.6 2140 Djuse Magnus A 07/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 1,90) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Transcutaneous 
 2140 17.6; 2 Nanda Devi Cut  2140 17.6; 3 
Janitah Brook  2140 17.9; 4 Seventh Avenue 
2140 17.9; 5 Evert Palema  2140 18.4 (p.6 n.4)   
2 16.5 2140 Djuse Magnus A 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,31) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Transcutaneous 
 2140 16.0; 2 Nanda Devi Cut  2140 16.5; 3 Cay  
2140 16.9; 4 Global Hades  2140 17.3; 5 Viking
Wania  2140 17.3 (p.6 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  EVERT PALEMA
  c bo 3 - Bold Eagle (FRA) e Diva Deo (US)
  Car: 16.5 ABY C 3 V 2 P 1  9.784
   3m: 16.5 ABY C 3 V 2 P 1  9.784
5 18.4 2140 Crebas Hans 07/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 3,42) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Transcutaneous 
 2140 17.6; 2 Nanda Devi Cut  2140 17.6; 3 
Janitah Brook  2140 17.9; 4 Seventh Avenue 
2140 17.9; 5 Evert Palema  2140 18.4 (p.6 n.1)   
1 17.9 2140 Crebas Hans 28/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 1,59) Prof Cond Nastri 13.654; 1 Evert
Palema  2140 17.9; 2 Queen Of South  2140 
18.3; 3 Zackarias Zack  2140 18.7; 4 Tashi Lane 
2140 18.8; 5 Miss Nude  2140 18.8 (p.5 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  PURE GAMES
  m b 3 - Calgary Games e Zoey Kronos
  Car:  C 4 V 1 P 3  8.873
   3m:  C 1 V 0 P 1  200
1 15.7 1640 Kolgjini Adrian 14/10/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 3,13) Prof Cond Nastri 8.699; 1 Pure Games 
 1640 15.7; 2 Natural Fro  1640 16.3; 3 Global
Hippie  1640 17.3; 4 Running Steel  1640 17.7; 5 
Prince Of Euro  1640 18.0 (p.9 n.2)   
2 13.2 1640 Kolgjini Adrian 05/11/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 8,50) Prof Cond 19.435; 1 Royal Steel 
1640 13.1; 2 Pure Games  1640 13.2; 3 
Victorious Tile  1640 13.2; 4 Ranomi Di Quattro 
1640 13.6; 5 Bravo Desoto  1640 13.8 (p.8 n.8)   
RP  1640 Kolgjini Adrian 22/11/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 5,57) Prof Cond Gruppo I 142.452; 1 Tanja
Tooma  1640 14.3; 2 Neutron Star  1640 14.5; 3 
Reagan Boko  1640 14.6; 4 Victorious Tile  1640 
14.7; 5 All Dimensions  1640 14.8 (p.10 n.6)   

corsa  2
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  NOVA DE CASTELLA
  f b 3 - Who's Who e Neva Futura
  Car: 16.1 HAL C 5 V 0 P 5  7.383
   3m: 16.1 HAL C 2 V 0 P 2  3.736
8 17.9 2140 Ericsson Sofie 23/10/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 46,31) Prof Cond 33.756; 1 Kingen J.A.B. 
2140 16.0; 2 Baby Love  2140 16.4; 3 Global
Hanky Panky  2140 16.5; 4 All Dimensions  2140 
16.5; 5 Royal Steel  2140 16.5 (p.10 n.11)   
3 16.4 1640 Persson Stefan 09/12/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 8,33) Prof Cond 20.280; 1 Tipsy Bee  1640 
16.2; 2 Ballerina  1640 16.3; 3 Nova De Castella  
1640 16.4; 4 Bravo Demenza  1640 17.1; 5 
Vikens Younameit  1640 17.2 (p.8 n.6)   
3 16.1 2140 Persson Stefan 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 9,21) Prof Cond 10.585; 1 Deer Hunter 
2140 15.0; 2 Cay  2140 15.2; 3 Nova De Castella 
 2140 16.1; 4 Bravo Desoto  2140 17.3 (p.5 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  NAVIGARE
  f b 3 - Chapter Seven (US) e Une Etoile Gar (IT)
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  TASHI LANE
  f b 3 - Love You (FRA) e Flight Lane
  Car: 17.7 ESK C 3 V 1 P 2  4.928
   3m: 17.7 ESK C 2 V 1 P 1  4.447
6 18.3 2140 Djuse Mats E 13/10/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 14,54) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Mister
Nabab  2140 16.9; 2 Johnny Weissmuller  2140 
17.0; 3 Tiamo Dejavu  2140 17.2; 4 Toto Tooma 
2140 18.0; 5 Typhoon Tooma  2140 18.3 (p.8 n.2) 
1 17.7 2140 Plassen Fredrik 09/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 6,34) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Tashi Lane  2140 
17.7; 2 Ruth Riddle  2140 17.8; 3 Release Me 
2140 17.9; 4 Froken Crawly  2140 17.9; 5 Queen
Elise  2140 18.0 (p.9 n.5)   
4 18.8 2140 Svanstedt Anders 28/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 3,40) Prof Cond Nastri 13.654; 1 Evert
Palema  2140 17.9; 2 Queen Of South  2140 
18.3; 3 Zackarias Zack  2140 18.7; 4 Tashi Lane  
2140 18.8; 5 Miss Nude  2140 18.8 (p.5 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  GO ON BRODDA
  f bo 3 - Maharajah e Gemini Am
  Car:  C 3 V 0 P 3  5.782
   3m:  C 1 V 0 P 1  1.557
2 17.6 1640 Ohlsson Ulf 04/09/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 1,98) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Attras Cash 
 1640 17.6; 2 Go On Brodda  1640 17.6; 3 
Backwood Gilda  1640 18.1; 4 Mydarling Ravina 
1640 18.7; 5 Racepower Renka  1640 19.5 (p.7
n.6)   
2 14.8 1640 Ohlsson Ulf 01/10/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 5,78) Prof Cond 12.942; 1 Ruby Newport 
1640 14.5; 2 Go On Brodda  1640 14.8; 3 Pivot
Brodda  1640 15.1; 4 Grove's Poppy Poof  1640 
15.1; 5 Impertinent  1640 15.7 (p.10 n.5)   
2 15.5 1640 Ohlsson Ulf 10/11/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 3,17) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Courage
D'Inverne  1640 15.4; 2 Go On Brodda  1640 
15.5; 3 Briljant Toll  1640 15.7; 4 Tiamo Dejavu 
1640 15.7; 5 Conrads Jane  1660 14.9 (p.7 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  JANITAH BROOK
  f bo 3 - Googoo Gaagaa (US) e Indirah Brook
  Car: 16.3 SOL C 4 V 1 P 3  7.205
   3m: 16.3 SOL C 4 V 1 P 3  7.205
RI  2140 Djuse Mats E 12/12/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 1,32) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 
Transcutaneous  2140 18.8; 2 Tooma Tooma  2140 
19.2; 3 Tiffany Tooma  2140 20.8 (p.4 n.2)   
3 17.9 2140 Sjostrom Claes 07/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 7,07) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Transcutaneous 
2140 17.6; 2 Nanda Devi Cut  2140 17.6; 3 
Janitah Brook  2140 17.9; 4 Seventh Avenue 
2140 17.9; 5 Evert Palema  2140 18.4 (p.6 n.3)   
4 16.3 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 15,79) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Icy Conditions  
2140 15.7; 2 Halina  2140 15.7; 3 Brooke Davis 
2140 16.3; 4 Janitah Brook  2140 16.3; 5 Tiamo
Dejavu  2140 16.6 (p.6 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  ICY CONDITIONS
  f b 3 - Calgary Games e Rules Of The Road (US)
  Car: 15.7 SOL C 5 V 2 P 3  15.433
   3m: 15.7 SOL C 2 V 1 P 1  7.205
4 13.8 1640 Sjostrom Claes 05/11/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 17,71) Prof Cond 19.435; 1 Tanja Tooma 
1640 13.6; 2 Diamond In Pj's  1640 13.7; 3 One
Express  1640 13.8; 4 Icy Conditions  1640 13.8; 
5 Perky Westwood  1640 13.9 (p.8 n.7)   
3 17.1 2140 Sjostrom Claes 21/11/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 2,99) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Briljant Toll  2140 
17.0; 2 Ismenis  2140 17.1; 3 Icy Conditions 
2140 17.1; 4 First Cookie Dream  2140 17.2; 5 
Pure Amare  2140 17.4 (p.7 n.2)   
1 15.7 2140 Sjostrom Claes 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 5,10) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Icy Conditions 
2140 15.7; 2 Halina  2140 15.7; 3 Brooke Davis 
2140 16.3; 4 Janitah Brook  2140 16.3; 5 Tiamo
Dejavu  2140 16.6 (p.6 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  BRILJANT TOLL
  f b 3 - Day Or Night In e Benice Boko (HOL)
  Car: 17.0 ROM C 6 V 2 P 4  9.740
   3m: 17.0 ROM C 3 V 1 P 2  5.515
3 15.7 1640 Skoglund Rikard N 10/11/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 22,27) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Courage
D'Inverne  1640 15.4; 2 Go On Brodda  1640 
15.5; 3 Briljant Toll  1640 15.7; 4 Tiamo Dejavu 
1640 15.7; 5 Conrads Jane  1660 14.9 (p.7 n.4)   
1 17.0 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 21/11/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 12,84) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Briljant Toll 
2140 17.0; 2 Ismenis  2140 17.1; 3 Icy
Conditions  2140 17.1; 4 First Cookie Dream 
2140 17.2; 5 Pure Amare  2140 17.4 (p.7 n.5)   
3 17.1 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 22/12/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 3,53) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Nanda Devi Cut 
2140 16.7; 2 Tennessee H.C.  2140 16.8; 3 
Briljant Toll  2140 17.1; 4 Toto Tooma  2140 
17.4; 5 Impertinent  2140 17.5 (p.5 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  PIVOT BRODDA
  f b 3 - Googoo Gaagaa (US) e Empress Brodda
  Car: 18.7 ESK C 4 V 0 P 4  4.714
   3m: 18.7 ESK C 2 V 0 P 2  2.224
3 15.2 1640 Lovdal Andreas 15/10/25 Ber  
(Q.E. 7,48) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Ismenis  1640 
14.8; 2 Dalton Russell  1640 14.9; 3 Pivot
Brodda  1640 15.2; 4 Attras Cash  1640 15.4; 5 
Global Hanky Panky  1640 15.4 (p.6 n.2)   

4 16.6 1640 Lovdal Andreas 14/11/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 4,41) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Global Holy
Water  1640 16.5; 2 Brooke Davis  1640 16.6; 3 
Ballerina  1640 16.6; 4 Pivot Brodda  1640 16.6; 
5 Pagani  1640 17.3 (p.9 n.3)   
2 18.7 2140 Lovdal Andreas 02/12/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 12,49) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Brooke
Davis  2140 18.5; 2 Pivot Brodda  2140 18.7; 3 
Tiamo Dejavu  2140 18.7; 4 Fabulous Broline 
2140 19.2; 5 I See Tail Lights  2140 19.3 (p.10
n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  KATLA WIBB
  f b 3 - Donato Hanover (US) e Northern Gleam
  Car: 16.9 BER C 5 V 1 P 4  6.582
   3m: 16.9 BER C 4 V 0 P 4  3.914
7 16.9 2140 Forslin Hanna 25/11/25 Ber  
(Q.E. 69,00) Prof Cond 29.398; 1 Mister Nabab 
2140 15.9; 2 Kingen J.A.B.  2140 15.9; 3 Rosa Di
Quattro  2140 16.1; 4 Kalle  2140 16.2; 5 Don
Diablo  2140 16.2 (p.10 n.5)   
6 15.2 1640 Forslin Hanna 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 25,99) Prof Cond 53.503; 1 Royaute Boko 
1640 14.7; 2 Victorious Tile  1640 14.8; 3 Pure
Mikalona  1640 14.9; 4 Conrads Jane  1640 14.9; 
5 Kalle  1640 15.0 (p.7 n.5)   
2 17.4 2140 Forslin Hanna 21/01/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 2,20) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Realize'Em  2140 
17.1; 2 Katla Wibb  2140 17.4; 3 Bumblebee Mi 
2140 17.5; 4 Klara Pecunia  2140 17.6; 5 Our
Noble Heart  2140 17.8 (p.7 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  TRACY TOOMA
  f bo 3 - Explosive Matter (US) e Lovely Tooma
  Car: 22.5 ESK C 3 V 0 P 3  1.948
   3m: 22.5 ESK C 1 V 0 P 1  489
5 23.6 1640 Ivanov Jevgeni 03/09/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 49,48) Prof Cond Nastri 12.942; 1 One
Express  1640 15.2; 2 Revanche Boko  1640 
15.2; 3 Miss Nude  1640 15.8; 4 El Jefe  1640 
16.1; 5 Tracy Tooma  1640 23.6 (p.7 n.2)   
5 23.2 1640 Kontio Jorma 06/10/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 12,01) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Kingen J.A.B. 
1640 17.9; 2 Dalton Russell  1640 18.0; 3 Global
Hanky Panky  1640 18.6; 4 Tripplecrown Tooma 
1640 19.2; 5 Tracy Tooma  1640 23.2 (p.5 n.5)   
6 22.5 2140 Widell Kaj 01/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 50,30) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Justice
For All  2140 18.9; 2 Running Well  2140 19.2; 3 
Seventh Avenue  2140 19.2; 4 Tidig Tooma  2140 
19.3; 5 Raina Schermer  2140 22.3 (p.6 n.4)   

corsa  3
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  CHIRU
  m bo 9 - Muscle Hill (US) e Pantholops (US)
  Car: 10.3 SOL C 25 V 9 P 15  164.378
   3m: 13.4 HAL C 3 V 0 P 3  4.981
8 13.4 2160 Untersteiner Johan 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 45,18) Prof Cond Nastri 29.487; 1 Funny
Money  2140 13.6; 2 Dats Tore  2160 12.9; 3 
Rendezvous Zon  2140 13.6; 4 Drill  2160 13.1; 5 
Zigzag Zagazoo  2140 14.0 (p.15 n.14)   
3 13.7 2140 Djuse Magnus A 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 15,79) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Yuvaraj  2140 
13.4; 2 Joe Dalton  2140 13.4; 3 Chiru  2140 
13.7; 4 Fighter Kronos  2140 13.8; 5 Come Along 
 2140 13.8 (p.12 n.7)   
3 13.9 2140 Djuse Mats E 26/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 2,40) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Santos De
Castella  2140 13.6; 2 Cab Frontline  2140 13.7; 3 
Chiru  2140 13.9; 4 Sourire Fro  2140 14.2; 5 
Flexible Launcher  2140 14.5 (p.7 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  MAKALU DOC
  m b 6 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Howell Mountain (US)
  Car: 11.8 ESK C 38 V 13 P 25  128.371
   3m: 13.5 ESK C 2 V 2 P 0  26.685
5 11.7 1609 Koskela Jarno 25/09/25 Ore  
(Q.E. 11,60) Prof Cond 13.031; 1 Tamacti Jun [p]
1609 11.5; 2 Black Fire [ap] 1609 11.5; 3 Chimi
[ap] 1609 11.5; 4 Frazze [ap] 1609 11.7; 5 
Makalu Doc  1609 11.7 (p.10 n.6)   
1 13.3 1640 Ohlsson Ulf 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 2,42) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Makalu Doc 
1640 13.3; 2 Kapten Nemo  1640 13.5; 3 Olimp 
1640 13.8; 4 Babaris  1640 13.9; 5 Zeolit  1640
14.0 (p.8 n.7)   
1 13.5 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 6,17) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Makalu Doc 
2140 13.5; 2 Dats Tore  2140 13.6; 3 Mellby
Knekt  2140 13.6; 4 Flotilla  2140 13.7; 5 Wishful 
Order  2140 13.8 (p.10 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  JOE DALTON
  c bo 7 - Father Patrick (US) e Novelty As
  Car: 11.4 MAN C 68 V 9 P 59  163.124
   3m: 13.4 JAG C 4 V 0 P 4  15.121
2 11.2 1640 Oscarsson Kevin 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 25,64) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Stens Rubin 
1640 11.0; 2 Joe Dalton  1640 11.2; 3 Epsom As  
1640 11.3; 4 Natorp Bo  1640 11.4; 5 Nova
Mahiron  1640 11.5 (p.10 n.4)   
2 13.4 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 2,65) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Yuvaraj  2140 
13.4; 2 Joe Dalton  2140 13.4; 3 Chiru  2140 
13.7; 4 Fighter Kronos  2140 13.8; 5 Come Along 
 2140 13.8 (p.12 n.6)   
RI  1640 Oscarsson Kevin 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 27,79) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 A Fair Day 
1640 10.5; 2 Stens Rubin  1640 10.7; 3 Four
Guys Dream  1640 10.8; 4 Epsom As  1640 11.0; 
5 Nova Mahiron  1640 11.3 (p.7 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  DATS TORE
  c b 6 - Fourth Dimension (US) e Conrads R.Gur Fein
  Car: 11.1 AXE C 47 V 9 P 38  147.300
   3m: 12.9 HAL C 4 V 0 P 4  20.236
2 12.9 2160 Jepson Carl Johan 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 3,34) Prof Cond Nastri 29.487; 1 Funny
Money  2140 13.6; 2 Dats Tore  2160 12.9; 3 
Rendezvous Zon  2140 13.6; 4 Drill  2160 13.1; 5 
Zigzag Zagazoo  2140 14.0 (p.15 n.11)   
9 13.8 2680 Skoglund Rikard N 31/12/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 12,13) Prof Cond Nastri Gruppo Ii 78.853; 1 
Shadow Moon  2640 14.4; 2 Broker Artist  2640 
14.5; 3 Belgique  2660 14.0; 4 Laprisamata  2640 
14.5; 5 Drill  2680 13.7 (p.15 n.12)   
2 13.6 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 12,91) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Makalu Doc 
2140 13.5; 2 Dats Tore  2140 13.6; 3 Mellby
Knekt  2140 13.6; 4 Flotilla  2140 13.7; 5 Wishful 
Order  2140 13.8 (p.10 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  FLOTILLA
  c b 6 - Readly Express e Rock The Boat
  Car: 10.8 JAG C 44 V 5 P 38  116.167
   3m: 12.3 FAR C 5 V 0 P 5  7.916

11 14.3 2140 Sjostrom Claes 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 44,82) Prof Cond 56.794; 1 Boscha Diablo 
2140 13.0; 2 Kinky Boots  2140 13.2; 3 Betting
Pacer  2140 13.3; 4 Tamacti Jun  2140 13.3; 5 
Parveny  2140 13.4 (p.11 n.1)   
4 13.7 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 33,23) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Makalu Doc 
2140 13.5; 2 Dats Tore  2140 13.6; 3 Mellby
Knekt  2140 13.6; 4 Flotilla  2140 13.7; 5 Wishful 
Order  2140 13.8 (p.10 n.11)   
4 12.3 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 29,11) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Karat River 
2140 12.1; 2 Xanthis Hilton  2140 12.2; 3 Freako  
2140 12.3; 4 Flotilla  2140 12.3; 5 Corazon De B. 
 2140 12.3 (p.8 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  OLIMP
  c b 10 - Offshore Dream (FRA) e Ima Quickstep
  Car: 13.6 SOL C 89 V 9 P 80  72.413
   3m: 15.8 ESK C 6 V 1 P 5  5.728
3 13.8 1640 Djuse Mats E 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 26,06) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Makalu Doc 
1640 13.3; 2 Kapten Nemo  1640 13.5; 3 Olimp 
1640 13.8; 4 Babaris  1640 13.9; 5 Zeolit  1640
14.0 (p.8 n.6)   
7 16.4 2160 Akerfeldt Jari 08/01/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 9,97) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Speedy
Cash Vicane  2160 15.2; 2 Dalens Elvis  2160 
15.5; 3 Eagle Trot  2160 15.8; 4 I.D.Getgoing 
2140 16.5; 5 Rarely Access  2160 16.0 (p.13 n.9)  
8 17.2 3160 Goop Bjorn 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 60,51) Prof Cond Nastri 16.456; 1 High On
Pepper  3180 14.6; 2 Neymar Boko  3160 15.3; 3 
Perseus Digital  3140 15.9; 4 Ajson  3140 16.0; 5 
Wellerman  3140 16.1 (p.8 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  FREAKO
  c bo 6 - Maharajah e Darling Boko
  Car: 12.0 SOL C 33 V 6 P 27  93.966
   3m: 12.3 FAR C 5 V 0 P 5  15.388
3 13.2 2140 Svedberg Markus B 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 50,03) Prof Cond 51.546; 1 Godfather  2140 
13.0; 2 Pure Atlas  2140 13.2; 3 Freako  2140 
13.2; 4 Nash Keeper  2140 13.6; 5 Anacott Steel 
2140 13.7 (p.12 n.7)   
3 14.5 2640 Svedberg Markus B 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 22,31) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Karat River 
2640 13.8; 2 High On Pepper  2640 13.8; 3 
Freako  2640 14.5; 4 Parveny  2640 14.6; 5 Coral 
Coger  2640 15.0 (p.7 n.1)   
3 12.3 2140 Svedberg Markus B 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 13,74) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Karat River 
2140 12.1; 2 Xanthis Hilton  2140 12.2; 3 Freako  
2140 12.3; 4 Flotilla  2140 12.3; 5 Corazon De B. 
 2140 12.3 (p.8 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  MELLBY KNEKT
  c b 7 - Mellby Viking e Dont Wear Pjs (CAN)
  Car: 11.2 SOL C 21 V 12 P 9  148.678
   3m: 12.2 SOL C 2 V 0 P 2  8.005
RI  1609 Djuse Magnus A 25/05/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 6,76) Prof Cond 55.593; 1 Don Fanucci Zet
[p] 1609 10.1; 2 Borups Victory [ap] 1609 10.3; 3 
Hohneck  1609 10.4; 4 Massimo Hoist [a] 1609 
10.5; 5 Hussard Du Landret [p] 1609 10.7 (p.8
n.4)   
2 12.2 2140 Djuse Magnus A 10/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,55) Prof Cond 19.435; 1 Epic Kronos 
2140 11.8; 2 Mellby Knekt  2140 12.2; 3 Phoenix 
Photo  2140 12.7; 4 Parveny  2140 12.7; 5 Demon 
 2140 12.9 (p.9 n.1)   
3 13.6 2140 Djuse Magnus A 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 1,28) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Makalu Doc 
2140 13.5; 2 Dats Tore  2140 13.6; 3 Mellby
Knekt  2140 13.6; 4 Flotilla  2140 13.7; 5 Wishful 
Order  2140 13.8 (p.10 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  FIGHTER KRONOS
  c b 5 - Muscle Hill (US) e Vamp Kronos
  Car: 12.0 VAG C 35 V 7 P 28  120.561
   3m: 13.8 JAG C 5 V 1 P 4  8.272
4 13.8 2140 Ecce Ken 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 4,77) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Yuvaraj  2140 
13.4; 2 Joe Dalton  2140 13.4; 3 Chiru  2140 
13.7; 4 Fighter Kronos  2140 13.8; 5 Come Along 
 2140 13.8 (p.12 n.9)   
1 15.5 2140 Prevost Valentin 14/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 1,65) Prof Cond 10.318; 1 Fighter Kronos 
2140 15.5; 2 Steady Victory  2140 15.6; 3 Beads 
2140 16.3; 4 Chanel Trio  2140 16.6 (p.4 n.1)   
11 15.0 2140 Prevost Valentin 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 13,92) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Maroon Day 
2140 13.0; 2 Kash Keeper  2140 13.1; 3 Xanthis
Hilton  2140 13.3; 4 Frankie Godiva  2140 13.5; 5 
Thai M.Square  2140 13.5 (p.11 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  BABARIS
  c bo 8 - Quite Easy U.S. (US) e Turbos Cherie
  Car: 12.4 RAT C 105 V 6 P 99  90.906
   3m: 13.5 ROM C 6 V 0 P 6  5.061
3 15.2 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 02/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 16,94) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Red Hot
Roadster  2140 15.0; 2 Express Cash  2140 15.0; 
3 Babaris  2140 15.2; 4 Hard Center  2140 15.4; 
5 Comes With Age  2140 15.5 (p.7 n.5)   
6 15.5 2640 Skoglund Rikard N 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 52,33) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Karat River 
2640 13.8; 2 High On Pepper  2640 13.8; 3 
Freako  2640 14.5; 4 Parveny  2640 14.6; 5 Coral 
Coger  2640 15.0 (p.7 n.2)   
5 15.6 2140 Djuse Mats E 29/01/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 22,28) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Express Cash 
2140 15.0; 2 Blue Star Cantab  2140 15.3; 3 
Vasterbo Tramp  2140 15.4; 4 Alma Cotter  2140 
15.4; 5 Babaris  2140 15.6 (p.10 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  KASH KEEPER
  c bo 8 - Uncle Lasse (US) e Eliza Keeper
  Car: 12.1 FAR C 61 V 10 P 51  116.292
   3m: 13.1 KAL C 5 V 2 P 3  14.899
RI  2140 Leo Emilia 11/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 24,44) Prof Cond 15.477; 1 Swish The Cash 
 2140 11.8; 2 Limoncello Boko  2140 12.2; 3 Jubii
Vang  2140 12.2; 4 Kaiser Mearas  2140 12.5; 5 
Balotelli Face  2140 12.8 (p.9 n.1)   
1 12.6 1640 Leo Emilia 13/01/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 3,35) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Kash Keeper 
1640 12.6; 2 Limoncello Boko  1640 12.9; 3 Great 
Time Trot  1640 13.1; 4 Dareios Di Poggio  1640 
13.1; 5 Hilltop Hawk  1640 13.1 (p.9 n.2)   
2 13.1 2140 Leo Emilia 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 10,69) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Maroon Day 
2140 13.0; 2 Kash Keeper  2140 13.1; 3 Xanthis
Hilton  2140 13.3; 4 Frankie Godiva  2140 13.5; 5 
Thai M.Square  2140 13.5 (p.11 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  KAPTEN NEMO
  c bo 7 - G.H.Nemo e Water To Wine
  Car: 11.5 SOL C 45 V 6 P 38  89.705
   3m: 12.5 ABY C 4 V 0 P 4  16.856



SOLVALLA TROTTO
 (2)

sabato  7 febbraio 2026
Ippica Complementare

4 15,47 Pr.Swedol - Bulwarks Lopp - S Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 SWEETMAN 2140 Kolgjini Adrian   9.8-11.7
Green Pac Ab E Lars I Nilsson. - Nilsson Lars I

  2 FOLLOWING " Goop Bjorn   9.7-11.4
Stall T.z. - Melander Stefan

  3 SANTOS DE CASTELLA " Westholm Jorgen  10.8-11.1
Team Westholm Ab - Westholm Jorgen

  4 PHOENIX PHOTO " Ohlsson Ulf   9.8-11.0
Team Phoenix Pa Stallet - Ericsson Svante

  5 XANTHIS HARVEY " Skoglund Rikard N  9.9-11.8
Stall Zet - Reden Daniel

  6 STENS RUBIN " Untersteiner Peter  10.3-11.8
Stens Trot Ab - Untersteiner Johan

  7 ROMULUS TOOMA " Norman Peter G   11.0-11.9
Stall Oxalis - Norman Peter G

  8 JENNIFER SISU " Djuse Magnus A   10.4-11.1
Stall 4c Hb E Stall Timo Nurm. - Nurmos Timo

  9 VERSACE FACE " Kihlstrom Orjan   10.9-11.0
Stall Zet - Reden Daniel

Pronostico:

5 16,17 Pr.Ekeby Gard - Stl Klass Iii Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 MATTI RUISMA 2140 Untersteiner Peter  -14.8
Stall Kapten Kidd - Untersteiner Johan

  2 STARO TINDRA " Ebbinge Rick   -13.9
Rick Ebbinge Racing Ab - Ebbinge Rick

  3 FABRIZIO J.H. " Oden Rolf   14.2-14.6
Firma Odens Hast Och Hov - Oden Rolf

  4 WHO'S IN CHARGE " Ohlsson Ulf   -14.7
Ravitalli H Laakkonen Oy Eml. - Karhulahti Ville

  5 STARO STEVEN " Lovgren Joakim   -15.1
Adamas Hb - Lovgren Joakim

  6 LILL KAGAN " Persson Stefan   -14.6
Stall Pivot - Easy - Persson David

  7 HANDFULLOFDOLLAR " Djuse Magnus A   13.3-14.8
Stall Dalhem - Djuse Mattias

  8 B.G.SVEDJAN " Lilius Marcus   13.7-15.7
Gustafsson Jonathan E Hannah - Gustafsson Jonathan

  9 BLYGER S.R.P. " Bardun Jonathan  -14.5
Ina-q Ab - Bardun Jonathan

 10 ROMULUS DIABLO " Sjostrom Claes   14.0-15.0
Nego Sverige Ab - Sjostrom Claes

 11 UNFORGETTABLE TILE " Mifsud Tyler   13.4-14.0
Langemala Energileveranser Ab - Lovgren Joakim

 12 J.H.OLIVER " Goop Bjorn   -15.0
Gnosjo Personaluthyrning Ab - Goop Bjorn

Pronostico:

6 16,39 Pr.Margaretas Tidiga Unghasts Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 NICOLE SILVIO 2140 Uhrberg Thomas  -15.3
Stall Silvio Ab - Persson Fredrik

  2 YOU TO AWSOME " Svedberg Markus B  14.5-14.7
Mansson Fredrik - Svedberg Markus B

  3 PARMA DI QUATTRO " Norman Peter G   14.8-14.8
Ofcourse Kb - Norman Peter G

  4 PICCADILLY PELLINI " Untersteiner Peter  -15.5
Lundstrom Retail Ab - Untersteiner Johan

  5 FACETIME QUEEN " Djuse Magnus A   -14.2
Stall Kennys Andelshastar 94 - Nurmos Timo

  6 MILADY JOSSELYN " Kolgjini Dante   13.1-13.2
Lutfi Kolgjini Ab - Kolgjini Adrian

  7 DIGITAL LAST " Kontio Jorma   13.4-15.7
Panu Ahonen Oy - Melkko Katja

  8 MY PRECIOUS ONE " Djuse Mats E   -14.8
Stall Gronvik - Ofcourse - Djuse Mattias

  9 FELICIA HALL " Leo Emilia   -14.8
Stall Garant - Leo Emilia

 10 XANTHIS KIMBERLY " Kylin Blom Oskar  14.1-14.5
Stall Garant - Kylin Blom Oskar

 11 MELINA HAVELOCK " Jepson Carl Johan  14.8-15.1
Stall Courant Ab - Wallin Fredrik

 12 R.K.POCAHONTAS " Karlstedt Tommy  -15.0
Ryka Invest Ab - Karlstedt Tommy

Pronostico:

3 12.5 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 06/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 10,95) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Steady Express 
 2140 12.3; 2 Nash Keeper  2140 12.4; 3 Kapten
Nemo  2140 12.5; 4 De Chambeau  2140 12.6; 5 
Custom Chef  2140 12.7 (p.11 n.1)   
2 13.5 1640 Norman Peter G 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 2,97) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Makalu Doc 
1640 13.3; 2 Kapten Nemo  1640 13.5; 3 Olimp 
1640 13.8; 4 Babaris  1640 13.9; 5 Zeolit  1640
14.0 (p.8 n.4)   
2 12.1 1640 Norman Peter G 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 7,16) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Fahrenheit  1640 
12.1; 2 Kapten Nemo  1640 12.1; 3 Katmandu
Mearas  1640 12.4; 4 Hard Center  1640 12.9; 5 
Light In  1640 13.2 (p.11 n.4)   

corsa  4
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  SWEETMAN
  c bo 10 - Gift Kronos (IT) e Le Peu De Beaute
  Car: 11.7 JAG C 107 V 19 P 88  225.699
   3m: 13.7 JAG C 6 V 2 P 4  8.895
6 13.9 2140 Kolgjini Adrian 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 40,01) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Stens Rubin 
2140 13.2; 2 Epsom As  2140 13.4; 3 Four Guys
Dream  2140 13.5; 4 Natorp Bo  2140 13.6; 5 
Edibear  2140 13.7 (p.8 n.3)   
6 11.6 1640 Kolgjini Adrian 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 52,06) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 A Fair Day 
1640 10.5; 2 Stens Rubin  1640 10.7; 3 Four
Guys Dream  1640 10.8; 4 Epsom As  1640 11.0; 
5 Nova Mahiron  1640 11.3 (p.7 n.7)   
1 13.7 2140 Kolgjini Adrian 27/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 2,32) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Sweetman  2140 
13.7; 2 Bowler Day  2140 14.3; 3 Federer  2140 
14.3; 4 Edibear  2140 15.2; 5 Patch Wibb  2140
15.2 (p.8 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  FOLLOWING
  m b 7 - Nuncio (US) e Tweet Hanover (US)
  Car: 11.4 MAN C 49 V 6 P 43  300.692
   3m: 12.1 ESK C 4 V 0 P 4  3.336
9 13.6 2140 Kontio Jorma 29/11/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 132,99) Prof Cond 48.255; 1 Clarissa [ap]
2140 11.5; 2 Romulus Tooma  2140 11.9; 3 Ture 
L.A. [ap] 2140 11.9; 4 Bengan [ap] 2140 12.0; 5 
Francesco Zet  2140 12.0 (p.10 n.5)   
4 12.1 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 59,89) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Boscha Diablo 
2140 11.4; 2 Kinky Boots  2140 11.9; 3 Phoenix
Photo  2140 12.0; 4 Following  2140 12.1; 5 
Eolo Jet  2140 12.1 (p.8 n.2)   
7 12.4 2140 Goop Bjorn 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 33,65) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Karat River 
2140 12.1; 2 Xanthis Hilton  2140 12.2; 3 Freako 
2140 12.3; 4 Flotilla  2140 12.3; 5 Corazon De B.  
2140 12.3 (p.8 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  SANTOS DE CASTELLA
  c b 9 - Readly Express e Min Mamma
  Car: 11.1 VIN C 66 V 13 P 45  185.309
   3m: 11.8 BER C 6 V 1 P 5  8.272
RI  2640 Lilius Marcus 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 49,33) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Karat River 
2640 13.8; 2 High On Pepper  2640 13.8; 3 
Freako  2640 14.5; 4 Parveny  2640 14.6; 5 Coral 
Coger  2640 15.0 (p.7 n.5)   
2 15.9 2140 Westholm Jorgen 18/01/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 4,26) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Reven
Dejavu  2160 15.1; 2 Santos De Castella  2140 
15.9; 3 Classic Hill U.S.  2140 16.1; 4 Great Pride 
 2140 16.5; 5 Dark Roadster  2160 16.9 (p.6 n.5)   
1 13.6 2140 Westholm Jorgen 26/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 3,52) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Santos De
Castella  2140 13.6; 2 Cab Frontline  2140 13.7; 
3 Chiru  2140 13.9; 4 Sourire Fro  2140 14.2; 5 
Flexible Launcher  2140 14.5 (p.7 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  PHOENIX PHOTO
  c bo 12 - Super Photo Kosmos (US) e Glittra C.D.
  Car: 11.0 ROM C 85 V 22 P 63  463.809
   3m: 12.0 ESK C 3 V 0 P 3  10.140
3 12.7 2140 Ericsson Svante 10/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 55,54) Prof Cond 19.435; 1 Epic Kronos 
2140 11.8; 2 Mellby Knekt  2140 12.2; 3 Phoenix
Photo  2140 12.7; 4 Parveny  2140 12.7; 5 Demon 
 2140 12.9 (p.9 n.7)   
4 13.1 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 20,80) Prof Cond 56.794; 1 Francesco Zet 
2140 12.7; 2 Karat River  2140 13.0; 3 Clarissa 
2140 13.0; 4 Phoenix Photo  2140 13.1; 5 Mizai 
2140 13.8 (p.7 n.3)   
3 12.0 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 8,68) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Boscha Diablo 
2140 11.4; 2 Kinky Boots  2140 11.9; 3 Phoenix
Photo  2140 12.0; 4 Following  2140 12.1; 5 
Eolo Jet  2140 12.1 (p.8 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  XANTHIS HARVEY
  c bo 7 - Propulsion (US) e B.Glorious
  Car: 11.8 SOL C 26 V 6 P 19  492.911
   3m:  C 1 V 0 P 1  978
2 12.3 2140 Reden Daniel 10/10/25 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 14,34) Prof Cond 12.230; 1 Hades De
Vandel [a] 2140 12.0; 2 Xanthis Harvey [p] 2140 
12.3; 3 Indy Rock  2140 12.4; 4 Largo De Castelle 
[a] 2140 12.4; 5 Thereisnolimit [a] 2140 12.6 (p.7
n.3)   
3 10.8 1640 Reden Daniel 01/11/25 Rom [p] 
(Q.E. 7,04) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Global Etalon
[ap] 1640 10.5; 2 Adriatica [ap] 1640 10.6; 3 
Xanthis Harvey [p] 1640 10.8; 4 Castor The Star
[ap] 1640 10.8; 5 Chapuy [ap] 1640 11.3 (p.9 n.1)  
3 11.8 1640 Skoglund Rikard N 25/11/25 Ber [p] 
(Q.E. 2,06) Prof Cond 8.166; 1 Weekend Fun [a]
1640 11.6; 2 Mizai [ap] 1640 11.8; 3 Xanthis
Harvey [p] 1640 11.8; 4 Falcon Am  1640 13.4; 5 
Hawk Cliff  1640 14.0 (p.6 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  STENS RUBIN
  c b 6 - Readly Express e Barham Hanover (US)
  Car: 11.8 SOL C 34 V 14 P 19  377.366
   3m: 12.9 ABY C 5 V 4 P 1  57.817
1 11.0 1640 Untersteiner Johan 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 1,28) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Stens Rubin 
1640 11.0; 2 Joe Dalton  1640 11.2; 3 Epsom As 
1640 11.3; 4 Natorp Bo  1640 11.4; 5 Nova
Mahiron  1640 11.5 (p.10 n.2)   
1 13.2 2140 Untersteiner Johan 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 1,17) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Stens Rubin 
2140 13.2; 2 Epsom As  2140 13.4; 3 Four Guys
Dream  2140 13.5; 4 Natorp Bo  2140 13.6; 5 
Edibear  2140 13.7 (p.8 n.1)   
2 10.7 1640 Untersteiner Johan 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 2,53) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 A Fair Day  1640 
10.5; 2 Stens Rubin  1640 10.7; 3 Four Guys
Dream  1640 10.8; 4 Epsom As  1640 11.0; 5 
Nova Mahiron  1640 11.3 (p.7 n.2)   

---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  ROMULUS TOOMA
  c b 5 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Marvellous U.S. (US)
  Car: 11.9 SOL C 31 V 5 P 26  202.270
   3m: 11.9 SOL C 2 V 0 P 2  11.341
8 13.4 2140 Norman Peter G 02/11/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 57,85) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Dream Mine 
2140 12.5; 2 Preacherman [ap] 2140 12.6; 3 
Basic Structure [ap] 2140 12.9; 4 Limoncello Boko 
[ap] 2140 13.0; 5 Lando Mearas [ap] 2140 13.0
(p.9 n.2)   
2 11.9 2140 Djuse Magnus A 29/11/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 89,95) Prof Cond 48.255; 1 Clarissa [ap]
2140 11.5; 2 Romulus Tooma  2140 11.9; 3 Ture 
L.A. [ap] 2140 11.9; 4 Bengan [ap] 2140 12.0; 5 
Francesco Zet  2140 12.0 (p.10 n.3)   
RP  2140 Norman Peter G 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 58,11) Prof Cond 56.794; 1 Francesco Zet 
2140 12.7; 2 Karat River  2140 13.0; 3 Clarissa 
2140 13.0; 4 Phoenix Photo  2140 13.1; 5 Mizai 
2140 13.8 (p.7 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  JENNIFER SISU
  f bo 7 - Propulsion (US) e Altesse Bourbon (FRA)
  Car: 11.1 SOL C 32 V 7 P 25  406.319
   3m: 12.5 SOL C 3 V 0 P 3  23.571
2 12.5 2140 Lennartsson Per 29/11/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 26,32) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Adriatica [ap]
2140 12.1; 2 Jennifer Sisu [ap] 2140 12.5; 3 
Great Skills [ap] 2140 12.5; 4 Aurelia Express [ap] 
2140 12.6; 5 Xerava C.D. [ap] 2140 12.8 (p.10
n.4)   
2 12.5 2140 Lennartsson Per 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 5,17) Prof Cond 56.794; 1 Adriatica  2140 
12.4; 2 Jennifer Sisu  2140 12.5; 3 Nephtys Boko 
 2140 12.6; 4 Nilla Lane  2140 12.6; 5 Xerava
C.D.  2140 12.6 (p.11 n.8)   
3 15.1 2140 Lennartsson Per 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 2,38) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Betting Pacer 
2140 15.0; 2 Esperia Font  2140 15.0; 3 Jennifer
Sisu  2140 15.1; 4 Aurelia Express  2140 15.2; 5 
Crazy Life  2140 15.4 (p.6 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  VERSACE FACE
  c b 9 - Joke Face e Perle Rare (IT)
  Car: 11.0 VIN C 49 V 10 P 38  200.830
   3m: 12.9 JAG C 2 V 0 P 2  667
3 12.4 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 27/10/25 Far [ap] 
(Q.E. 9,18) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Betting Pacer 
2140 11.8; 2 Missle Hill [ap] 2140 12.3; 3 Versace 
Face [ap] 2140 12.4; 4 Beartime  2140 13.1; 5 
Aramis Amok [ap] 2140 15.7 (p.5 n.3)   
RI  2140 Reden Daniel 08/11/25 Ber [ap] 
(Q.E. 45,24) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Great Skills [ap] 
2140 11.1; 2 Eclipse As [a] 2140 11.3; 3 H.C.'s
Crazy Horse [p] 2140 11.3; 4 Bengan [ap] 2140 
11.4; 5 Indy Rock  2140 11.5 (p.7 n.1)   
8 12.9 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 22/11/25 Jag [ap] 
(Q.E. 52,46) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 A Fair Day [ap]
2140 11.8; 2 Y.Not Diamant [ap] 2140 12.4; 3 
Four Guys Dream [ap] 2140 12.6; 4 Edibear [a]
2140 12.7; 5 Global Etalon [ap] 2140 12.7 (p.10
n.5)   

corsa  5
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  MATTI RUISMA
  c bo 4 - Brillantissime (FRA) e Meaning Broline
  Car: 14.8 ABY C 5 V 4 P 1  22.015
   3m: 14.8 ABY C 3 V 2 P 1  15.344
4 16.1 2140 Untersteiner Johan 12/11/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 2,24) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Cornelia Palema 
2140 15.7; 2 Son Of My Father [ap] 2140 15.8; 3 
Frenchy Boy  2140 16.0; 4 Matti Ruisma  2140 
16.1; 5 Lugano Cortina  2140 16.3 (p.9 n.6)   
1 14.8 2140 Untersteiner Johan 17/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 1,55) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Matti Ruisma 
2140 14.8; 2 Karlsson N.O.  2140 15.1; 3 
R.K.Kiara  2140 15.3; 4 Johnny Lodden  2140 
15.3; 4 Masters Dunderbeda  2140 15.3 (p.12
n.5)   
1 14.8 2140 Untersteiner Johan 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 2,37) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Matti Ruisma 
2140 14.8; 2 Beibe Garde  2140 15.2; 3 
Unforgettable Tile  2140 15.2; 4 Express Silvio 
2140 15.3; 5 Wiener Sangerknabe  2140 15.5
(p.11 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  STARO TINDRA
  f bo 4 - Make It Happen (US) e Staro Mary Lou
  Car: 13.9 HAL C 7 V 3 P 4  23.794
   3m: 13.9 HAL C 4 V 1 P 3  15.566
10 13.9 2140 Ebbinge Rick 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 32,58) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Global
Girlpower  2140 13.3; 2 Budets Hildur  2140 13.4; 
3 Grace Vendil  2140 13.4; 4 Princessofthedawn 
2140 13.6; 5 Madame Mearas  2140 13.6 (p.11
n.2)   
2 17.2 2140 Ebbinge Rick 14/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 8,52) Prof Cond Nastri 12.720; 1 Piccadilly
Pellini  2140 17.1; 2 Staro Tindra  2140 17.2; 3 
R.K.Kiara  2140 17.3; 4 Valnes Penny  2160 16.7; 
5 Bearapril  2140 17.6 (p.11 n.5)   
1 14.9 2140 Ebbinge Rick 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 7,57) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Staro Tindra 
2140 14.9; 2 Staro Steven  2140 15.1; 3 Lill
Kagan  2140 15.2; 4 Mondavi  2140 15.4; 5 
Fuego Degato  2140 15.5 (p.12 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  FABRIZIO J.H.
  c b 5 - Daley Lovin (US) e Hicks Arriba
  Car: 14.6 ESK C 23 V 2 P 21  14.952
   3m: 15.0 ESK C 4 V 0 P 4  5.915
4 15.1 2140 Kontio Jorma 29/11/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 20,32) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Idle Seabrook
[ap] 2140 13.9; 2 Fantastic Hall  2140 14.0; 3 
Licorice Sisu  2140 14.5; 4 Fabrizio J.H.  2140 
15.1; 5 Over The Limit  2140 16.1 (p.10 n.10)   
4 17.1 2140 Oden Rolf 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 50,37) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 
Handfullofdollar  2140 15.7; 2 Who's In Charge  
2140 15.7; 3 Gibson Brodde  2140 16.4; 4 
Fabrizio J.H.  2140 17.1; 5 Vasterbo Magicmike 
2140 17.1 (p.12 n.5)   
7 16.9 2640 Oden Rolf 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 65,32) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 
J.H.Oliver  2640 16.3; 2 King  2660 15.8; 3 
Mason Pace  2640 16.4; 4 Sundancekid  2660 
15.9; 5 Grasshopper R.L.  2640 16.5 (p.12 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  WHO'S IN CHARGE
  c bo 4 - Who's Who e Ring Of Fire
  Car: 14.7 BOL C 9 V 2 P 7  22.015
   3m: 14.7 BOL C 3 V 1 P 2  9.873
1 14.7 2140 Djuse Mats E 12/12/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 4,00) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Who's In Charge  
2140 14.7; 2 Olympia Sting  2140 14.9; 3 Jaguar
Ima  2140 15.4; 4 Ida Godiva  2140 15.4; 5 
Rocket Tooma  2140 15.4 (p.11 n.7)   

2 15.7 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 3,46) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Handfullofdollar 
 2140 15.7; 2 Who's In Charge  2140 15.7; 3 
Gibson Brodde  2140 16.4; 4 Fabrizio J.H.  2140 
17.1; 5 Vasterbo Magicmike  2140 17.1 (p.12
n.10)   
5 15.0 2640 Ohlsson Ulf 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 5,38) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Handfullofdollar 
 2640 14.8; 2 Chippen Dee  2640 14.9; 3 
Excellent Cleaning  2640 14.9; 4 Joker D'Inverne 
2640 14.9; 5 Who's In Charge  2640 15.0 (p.11
n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  STARO STEVEN
  c b 5 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Stunning Lindsey (US)
  Car: 15.1 KAL C 6 V 3 P 3  18.101
   3m: 15.1 KAL C 5 V 2 P 3  14.988
1 15.8 2140 Lovgren Joakim 19/12/25 Kal  
(Q.E. 1,47) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Staro
Steven  2140 15.8; 2 Henessi Krim  2140 16.6; 3 
Breidabliks Corona  2160 16.3; 4 Makani Ino 
2140 17.2; 5 Axel B.M.W.  2140 17.7 (p.13 n.6)   
1 15.6 2140 Mifsud Tyler 09/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 2,60) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Staro Steven 
2140 15.6; 2 Zidane C.D.  2140 16.0; 3 Nunchita 
2140 16.1; 4 Lovely Laura  2140 16.5; 5 Zazza
Zizzy Zack  2140 16.5 (p.12 n.11)   
2 15.1 2140 Mifsud Tyler 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 6,71) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Staro Tindra 
2140 14.9; 2 Staro Steven  2140 15.1; 3 Lill
Kagan  2140 15.2; 4 Mondavi  2140 15.4; 5 
Fuego Degato  2140 15.5 (p.12 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  LILL KAGAN
  c b 4 - Who's Who e Lima Midnite Magic (US)
  Car: 14.6 ABY C 11 V 1 P 10  15.957
   3m: 14.6 ABY C 5 V 0 P 5  9.918
4 15.7 2160 Persson Stefan 06/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 8,42) Prof Cond Nastri 8.699; 1 Noblesse
Brodda  2160 14.5; 2 Solkattens Express  2160 
14.8; 3 Express Silvio  2160 15.3; 4 Lill Kagan 
2160 15.7; 5 Budets Freja  2160 16.1 (p.10 n.8)   
2 14.6 2140 Persson Stefan 07/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 11,28) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Masters
Dunderbeda  2140 14.3; 2 Lill Kagan  2140 14.6; 
3 Greenday I.T.  2140 14.8; 4 Garbino  2140 14.9; 
5 Catch Lane  2140 15.0 (p.12 n.8)   
3 15.2 2140 Persson Stefan 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 3,99) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Staro Tindra 
2140 14.9; 2 Staro Steven  2140 15.1; 3 Lill
Kagan  2140 15.2; 4 Mondavi  2140 15.4; 5 
Fuego Degato  2140 15.5 (p.12 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  HANDFULLOFDOLLAR
  c b 5 - Mister J.P. e Kelsies Song (US)
  Car: 14.8 FAR C 10 V 6 P 4  36.442
   3m: 14.8 FAR C 5 V 4 P 1  29.033
1 13.3 1640 Djuse Magnus A 14/12/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 2,42) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Handfullofdollar 
1640 13.3; 2 Loudandclear Sisu  1640 13.5; 3 
Bright Spirit  1640 13.7; 4 Dirkschneider  1640 
14.1; 5 Vitre  1640 14.1 (p.12 n.10)   
1 15.7 2140 Djuse Magnus A 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 2,83) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Handfullofdollar 
 2140 15.7; 2 Who's In Charge  2140 15.7; 3 
Gibson Brodde  2140 16.4; 4 Fabrizio J.H.  2140 
17.1; 5 Vasterbo Magicmike  2140 17.1 (p.12 n.1) 
1 14.8 2640 Djuse Magnus A 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 3,67) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Handfullofdollar 
 2640 14.8; 2 Chippen Dee  2640 14.9; 3 
Excellent Cleaning  2640 14.9; 4 Joker D'Inverne 
2640 14.9; 5 Who's In Charge  2640 15.0 (p.11
n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  B.G.SVEDJAN
  m bo 5 - Uncle Lasse (US) e Digital Air
  Car: 15.7 RAT C 29 V 2 P 27  20.085
   3m: 15.7 UMA C 7 V 1 P 6  10.540
3 15.7 1640 Gustafsson Jonathan 29/12/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 37,54) Prof Cond 8.166; 1 Don't Forget Me 
1640 15.4; 2 Fixa Vendil  1640 15.5; 3 
B.G.Svedjan  1640 15.7; 4 Edlas Cyberspace 
1640 15.8; 5 Juliette B.  1640 16.3 (p.11 n.7)   
2 14.1 1640 Ohlsson Ulf 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 22,16) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Romulus Diablo 
 1640 14.0; 2 B.G.Svedjan  1640 14.1; 3 Krut 
1640 14.3; 4 Inyourface C.G.  1640 14.3; 5 
Scotch Bonnet  1640 14.5 (p.12 n.3)   
2 13.7 1640 Ohlsson Ulf 22/01/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 2,65) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Fashionated  1640 
13.4; 2 B.G.Svedjan  1640 13.7; 3 Blits Lane 
1640 13.7; 4 Vermithrax  1640 13.7; 5 Wing
Profile  1640 13.7 (p.10 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  BLYGER S.R.P.
  c b 5 - Oasis Bi (IT) e Sweet Superina
  Car: 14.5 AXE C 16 V 4 P 12  23.029
   3m: 14.5 AXE C 6 V 2 P 4  15.032
3 14.8 2140 Bardun Jonathan 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 16,41) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Starman  2140 
14.1; 2 Mandrake  2140 14.6; 3 Blyger S.R.P. 
2140 14.8; 4 Rosso Rubino  2140 14.8; 5 
Unforgettable Tile  2140 14.9 (p.11 n.2)   
3  2140 Bardun Jonathan 07/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 3,87) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Brunet Garde 
2140 14.5; 2 Don't Forget Me  2140 ; 3 Blyger
S.R.P.  2140 ; 4 Marjons Miramis  2140 ; 5 
R.K.Albatross  2140  (p.9 n.9)   
2 14.7 2140 Bardun Jonathan 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 6,36) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Charming Laura 
2140 14.5; 2 Blyger S.R.P.  2140 14.7; 3 Pato
Boko  2140 14.8; 4 Royale Tooma  2140 15.0; 5 
Lil Jolindo  2140 15.0 (p.12 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  ROMULUS DIABLO
  c b 4 - Readly Express e Southwind Cookie (US)
  Car: 15.0 ROM C 5 V 4 P 1  24.016
   3m: 15.0 ROM C 3 V 2 P 1  16.456
1 15.0 2140 Sjostrom Claes 26/11/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 1,73) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Romulus Diablo 
2140 15.0; 2 Krut  2140 15.3; 3 Iamwhatiam [p]
2140 15.6; 4 Paleo Boko  2140 15.6; 5 Joners
Majah  2140 16.1 (p.12 n.8)   
2  2160 Sjostrom Claes 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 1,95) Prof Cond Nastri 8.699; 1 Mandragora 
 2160 16.2; 2 Romulus Diablo  2160 ; 3 Storma 
2140 ; 4 Ies Ingusmemory  2140 ; 5 Rusa Tooma 
2140  (p.12 n.14)   
1 14.0 1640 Sjostrom Claes 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 2,43) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Romulus Diablo 
 1640 14.0; 2 B.G.Svedjan  1640 14.1; 3 Krut 
1640 14.3; 4 Inyourface C.G.  1640 14.3; 5 
Scotch Bonnet  1640 14.5 (p.12 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  UNFORGETTABLE TILE
  m bo 4 - Greenshoe (US) e Never Ever Clever (US)
  Car: 14.0 KAL C 9 V 2 P 7  17.434
   3m: 14.0 KAL C 5 V 1 P 4  10.985
5 14.9 2140 Lovgren Joakim 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 35,36) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Starman  2140 
14.1; 2 Mandrake  2140 14.6; 3 Blyger S.R.P. 
2140 14.8; 4 Rosso Rubino  2140 14.8; 5 
Unforgettable Tile  2140 14.9 (p.11 n.6)   

3 15.2 2140 Mifsud Tyler 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 26,84) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Matti Ruisma 
2140 14.8; 2 Beibe Garde  2140 15.2; 3 
Unforgettable Tile  2140 15.2; 4 Express Silvio 
2140 15.3; 5 Wiener Sangerknabe  2140 15.5
(p.11 n.7)   
5 14.4 1640 Mifsud Tyler 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 6,82) Prof Cond 15.833; 1 Danville  1640 
13.5; 2 Winsalot  1640 14.0; 3 Intrigante  1640 
14.0; 4 Knud  1640 14.1; 5 Unforgettable Tile 
1640 14.4 (p.12 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  J.H.OLIVER
  c b 4 - Orlando Vici (FRA) e Cindy Hall
  Car: 15.0 FAR C 10 V 2 P 8  26.062
   3m: 16.3 ESK C 3 V 2 P 1  15.166
8 18.2 2140 Goop Bjorn 13/11/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 9,40) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Budets Hildur
[ap] 2140 14.1; 2 Dats Bella [p] 2140 14.2; 3 Idle
Seabrook [a] 2140 14.3; 4 Simon Palema  2140 
14.3; 5 Joakim Palema  2140 14.4 (p.9 n.10)   
1 16.6 2140 Linderoth Per 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 6,06) Prof Cond Nastri 8.699; 1 J.H.Oliver 
2140 16.6; 2 Pack Control  2140 16.7; 3 
Vincentius  2160 16.2; 4 Garcon Francais  2140 
16.9; 5 Vasterbo Athos  2140 17.0 (p.11 n.5)   
1 16.3 2640 Goop Bjorn 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 4,72) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 J.H.Oliver 
 2640 16.3; 2 King  2660 15.8; 3 Mason Pace 
2640 16.4; 4 Sundancekid  2660 15.9; 5 
Grasshopper R.L.  2640 16.5 (p.12 n.2)   

corsa  6
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  NICOLE SILVIO
  f bo 4 - Nuncio (US) e Mahry Silvio
  Car: 15.3 JAG C 5 V 2 P 3  11.919
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0
3 15.3 2140 Persson Fredrik 22/07/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 21,56) Prof Cond 13.654; 1 Pure Color [p]
2140 14.5; 2 Job Girl [p] 2140 14.8; 3 Nicole
Silvio  2140 15.3; 4 Piraeus Boko  2140 15.4; 5 
Kagan Gaagaa [ap] 2140 15.6 (p.9 n.5)   
1 16.3 2120 Persson Fredrik 04/09/25 Vis [ap] 
(Q.E. 1,98) Prof Cond 6.226; 1 Nicole Silvio [ap]
2120 16.3; 2 Yolanda  2120 16.6; 3 Elsa Jons [ap] 
2120 16.9; 4 Rapunzel Jons [a] 2120 17.0; 5 
Rams  2120 17.2 (p.11 n.8)   
1 15.6 2140 Uhrberg Thomas 01/10/25 Jag [ap] 
(Q.E. 2,23) Prof Cond Nastri 13.654; 1 Nicole
Silvio [ap] 2140 15.6; 2 Iamthesun [a] 2180 14.4; 
3 Mandalouna [ap] 2140 15.9; 4 Grimr Di Meletro  
2160 15.6; 5 Natural Aveve  2140 16.6 (p.7 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  YOU TO AWSOME
  f b 4 - Propulsion (US) e Idea Of Pleasure (FRA)
  Car: 14.7 AXE C 9 V 3 P 6  18.146
   3m: 15.4 MAN C 4 V 2 P 2  12.720
2 15.8 2140 Kontio Jorma 07/12/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 3,81) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Fakir Vendil  2140 
15.6; 2 You To Awsome  2140 15.8; 3 Golden
Charly  2140 16.2; 4 Ocean's Eliot  2140 16.2; 5 
Joners Majah  2140 16.3 (p.11 n.3)   
1 16.3 2140 Svedberg Markus B 02/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 2,78) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 You To Awsome 
2140 16.3; 2 About You  2140 16.6; 3 Bravo
Antonia  2140 16.9; 4 Five Victory  2140 17.1; 5 
Ojsan  2140 17.1 (p.7 n.12)   
1 14.5 1640 Svedberg Markus B 14/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 4,42) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 You To Awsome 
 1640 14.5; 2 Octopussy  1640 14.7; 3 Melina
Havelock  1640 14.8; 4 Parma Di Quattro  1640 
14.8; 5 Margaux Rico  1640 14.9 (p.12 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  PARMA DI QUATTRO
  f s 4 - Maharajah e Gwenda Di Quattro
  Car: 14.8 BOL C 10 V 3 P 7  18.190
   3m: 14.8 BOL C 4 V 2 P 2  12.542
1 14.8 2140 Norman Peter G 21/12/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 3,63) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Parma Di Quattro 
 2140 14.8; 2 Com Valentin  2140 15.0; 3 Dania
Gel  2140 15.0; 4 Against All Odds  2140 15.2; 5 
Comeati Mei  2140 15.4 (p.11 n.5)   
4 14.8 1640 Norman Peter G 14/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,32) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 You To Awsome 
 1640 14.5; 2 Octopussy  1640 14.7; 3 Melina
Havelock  1640 14.8; 4 Parma Di Quattro  1640 
14.8; 5 Margaux Rico  1640 14.9 (p.12 n.4)   
1 16.2 2140 Norman Peter G 21/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 1,55) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 Parma Di
Quattro  2140 16.2; 2 Camille Adi  2140 16.4; 3 
Make It Girl  2140 16.5; 4 Aniara C.D.  2140 16.5; 
5 J.J.Ice Cream S.J.  2140 17.0 (p.9 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  PICCADILLY PELLINI
  f b 4 - Face Time Bourbon (FRA) e Neona Princess
  Car: 15.5 ABY C 6 V 3 P 3  14.588
   3m: 15.5 ABY C 4 V 1 P 3  7.472
10 20.7 2140 Untersteiner Johan 01/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 3,01) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 O.M.Kerlone 
2140 15.2; 2 Johnny Lodden  2140 15.6; 3 
Mazikeen  2140 15.7; 4 Aniara C.D.  2140 16.2; 5 
Dencos Golden Eye  2140 16.4 (p.12 n.7)   
1 17.1 2140 Untersteiner Johan 14/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 5,72) Prof Cond Nastri 12.720; 1 Piccadilly
Pellini  2140 17.1; 2 Staro Tindra  2140 17.2; 3 
R.K.Kiara  2140 17.3; 4 Valnes Penny  2160 16.7; 
5 Bearapril  2140 17.6 (p.11 n.3)   
11 19.8 2140 Untersteiner Johan 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 9,47) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Staro Tindra 
2140 14.9; 2 Staro Steven  2140 15.1; 3 Lill
Kagan  2140 15.2; 4 Mondavi  2140 15.4; 5 
Fuego Degato  2140 15.5 (p.12 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  FACETIME QUEEN
  f b 4 - Face Time Bourbon (FRA) e Mission Us (US)
  Car: 14.2 SOL C 11 V 2 P 9  21.570
   3m: 14.4 SOL C 2 V 1 P 1  8.005
2 14.2 2140 Djuse Magnus A 05/11/25 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 3,25) Prof Cond 12.230; 1 Wiener Blut 
2140 13.8; 2 Facetime Queen [a] 2140 14.2; 3 
Oxford Boko  2140 14.4; 4 Eire  2140 14.4; 5 So
Far So Good Zaz  2140 14.6 (p.10 n.7)   
2 14.4 2140 Djuse Magnus A 03/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 4,70) Prof Cond 12.230; 1 Eire  2140 14.3; 
2 Facetime Queen  2140 14.4; 3 Bohemian Maid  
2140 14.7; 4 Maia Silver  2140 14.9; 5 Ies
U.Liberty  2140 15.0 (p.11 n.11)   
1 15.4 2160 Djuse Magnus A 07/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,15) Prof Cond Nastri 12.631; 1 Facetime
Queen  2160 15.4; 2 Qulor  2160 15.5; 3 Karin B.  
2160 15.6; 4 Maia Silver  2160 15.6; 5 Teaberry 
2140 16.7 (p.8 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  MILADY JOSSELYN
  f bo 4 - Ready Cash (FRA) e Uza Josselyn (DEN)
  Car: 13.2 SOL C 10 V 2 P 8  16.589
   3m: 14.5 ABY C 2 V 0 P 2  801



SOLVALLA TROTTO
 (3)

sabato  7 febbraio 2026
Ippica Complementare

7 17,01 Pr.Margaretas Tidiga Unghasts Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 SURVEILLANCE 2140 Djuse Mats E   -15.0
Jas Fastigheter Ab E Henkan H. - Westholm Jorgen

  2 MARLEY WANIA " Rekila Riina   -15.9
Rekila Riina - Rekila Riina

  3 GOMARI " Kolgjini Dante   -13.7
Straheds Holding Ab - Kolgjini Adrian

  4 COLD BLAZE " Djuse Magnus A   -15.0
Stall Table 609 - Djuse Mattias

  5 MISTER SMARTFACE " Kolgjini Adrian   13.4-13.9
Nymanwanseth Byggmastare Ab - Kolgjini Adrian

  6 I.D.INNER CIRCLE " Cordeau Julian   -15.0
Aberg Maria - Gondet Kevin

  7 BEAVER CREEK " Sjostrom Claes   -14.8
Hillster Ab - Sjostrom Claes

  8 EMAIL ADDRESS " Kihlstrom Orjan   -15.0
Designalite 01 Ab - Eriksson Christoffer

  9 ZERMATT " Jepson Carl Johan  -15.5
Easy Kb - Pettersson Stefan P

 10 GIBSON BRODDE " Kylin Blom Oskar  -15.9
Okb Stable Ab - Kylin Blom Oskar

 11 VANDERBILD " Ohlsson Ulf   -14.9
Herz Gunter - Nurmos Timo

 12 THE GREAT ONE " Goop Bjorn   -14.6
Aos Ab E Jim Oscarsson Stall. - Oscarsson Kevin

Pronostico:

8 17,23 Pr.Johanssons Ror - Stl Brons Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 KATMANDU MEARAS 2140 Untersteiner Peter  11.6-11.4
Hjelte Restaurangabe Infrakra. - Untersteiner Johan

  2 EMINENT KRONOS " Skoglund Rikard N  10.1-12.4
Andersen Racing Stable Ab - Untersteiner Johan

  3 VASTERBO M.A.S.H. "   13.0-12.2
Denco Hb - Haapakangas Veikko

  4 NEYMAR BOKO " Svedlund Kevin   -12.1
Svedlund Kevin E Rosaker Ab - Svedlund Kevin

  5 DOMENIK JET " Plassen Fredrik   10.2-12.0
Nebel B - Tinter Sybille

  6 EOLO WISE L. " Ohlsson Ulf   11.0-11.3
Scuderia Eurocolor Srl - Gocciadoro Alessandro

  7 GOING CASH " Goop Bjorn   10.3-13.0
Verrazzano Ab E Stall Timo Nu. - Nurmos Timo

  8 FAHRENHEIT " Djuse Magnus A   11.4-12.1
J.g. Byggservice Ab - Djuse Mattias

  9 NORTHMAN MAXUS " Lennartsson Per   -12.3
Stall Forlorn Hope - Lennartsson Per

 10 LANDMARK RIVER " Kihlstrom Orjan   11.5-11.8
Bn Bygg Malmo Ab - Relden Lowe

 11 THAT'S SO SPICY " Lahdekorpi Hanna  11.4-13.1
Holm Hastgarden Ab - Lahdekorpi Hanna

 12 EXPRESS CASH " Djuse Mats E   13.6-11.9
Stall Express Cash - Ofcourse - Djuse Mattias

Pronostico:

9 17,45 Pr.Umeslap - Stl Klass Ii, Fi Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 STEADY KING 2140 Untersteiner Peter  12.3-15.8
Stall Bernie - Easy - Untersteiner Johan

  2 RUN CHAMP RUN " Uhrberg Thomas  -13.4
Pallexperten I Malmo Ab - Levin Lova

  3 NYRAS DAENKER " Kolgjini Adrian   13.4-14.3
Nyra Holding Ab - Nilsson Lars I

  4 FREE DAY " Karlstedt Tommy  -13.2
Stravalla Gard Ab - Karlstedt Tommy

  5 KING " Haugstad Kenneth  12.4-13.3
Kenneth Haugstad Ab E Gotland. - Haugstad Kenneth

  6 BRUCE BRAYLON " Lennartsson Per   -13.1
Firma Jarmelid Forvaltning - Lennartsson Per

  7 LOUIS VUITTON " Ebbinge Rick   13.1-13.4
Jdj Lease B.v. Nederlanderna - Ebbinge Rick

  8 ORION " Kihlstrom Orjan   12.7-13.0
Veterinar D Soderberg Ab - Melander Stefan

  9 READLY WINNER " Djuse Magnus A   -13.9
Easy Kb - Djuse Mattias

 10 TIMOTEJS MESSENGER " Djuse Mats E   -14.0
Wahl Eva - Westholm Jorgen

 11 FETISOV " Persson Stefan   -13.8
Walter-mommert Karin - Waldmuller Markus

 12 NORDIC IN " Jepson Carl Johan  13.4-13.4
Invexbo Ab E Boris L Konsult. - Untersteiner Johan

Pronostico:

1 14.3 2160 Kolgjini Adrian 21/10/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 2,39) Prof Cond Nastri 13.654; 1 Milady
Josselyn  2160 14.3; 2 Turfmans Nancy  2160 
14.5; 3 Bopperstreetgirl  2160 15.2; 4 Leonora
D.K.  2160 15.4; 5 Nunchita  2140 16.1 (p.6 n.7)   
9 14.5 2140 Kolgjini Dante 12/11/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 15,23) Prof Cond 13.654; 1 Global
Girlpower  2140 13.7; 2 Turfmans Nancy  2140 
14.0; 3 Global Gaiety  2140 14.1; 4 Honey
Orchard [ap] 2140 14.2; 5 Lady Trize [ap] 2140
14.2 (p.11 n.8)   
7 13.1 1640 Kolgjini Adrian 29/11/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 40,21) Prof Cond 29.398; 1 Lotusorchide 
1640 11.6; 2 My Creation  1640 11.6; 3 Gifted
Kronos [ap] 1640 11.6; 4 Caribbean Lemon [ap]
1640 12.0; 5 Good Reads  1640 12.6 (p.10 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  DIGITAL LAST
  f bo 4 - Super Photo Kosmos (US) e Looming Storm (US)
  Car: 15.7 ORE C 5 V 1 P 4  7.005
   3m: 15.7 ORE C 3 V 1 P 2  5.693
4 15.9 2140 Ahonen Panu 09/11/25 Uma  
(Q.E. 6,26) Prof Cond Nastri 6.226; 1 Seven
Mounds  2140 15.6; 2 B.G.Svedjan  2140 15.7; 3 
Jingle Bells  2140 15.8; 4 Digital Last  2140 15.9; 
5 Titleist  2160 15.4 (p.14 n.3)   
4 15.7 2100 Kontio Jorma 23/12/25 Ore  
(Q.E. 54,97) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 Princess
Diamond  2100 14.6; 2 Xanthis Kimberly  2100 
14.8; 3 Don Gaagaa  2100 14.9; 4 Digital Last 
2100 15.7; 5 Dats Bella  2100 15.7 (p.10 n.11)   
1 13.4 1640 Kontio Jorma 26/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 4,17) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Digital Last  1640 
13.4; 2 Hold Me Closer  1640 13.4; 3 Granns
Lady  1640 13.7; 4 In Real Life  1640 13.9; 5 Dira  
1640 14.0 (p.10 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  MY PRECIOUS ONE
  f b 4 - Readly Express e Priceless Pellini
  Car: 14.8 ESK C 6 V 2 P 4  11.608
   3m: 14.8 ESK C 4 V 2 P 2  9.918
1 16.4 2160 Djuse Magnus A 02/12/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 2,17) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 My
Precious One  2160 16.4; 2 Howtoreach W.F. 
2160 16.6; 3 I Will Rock You  2160 16.7; 4 
Escape Hatch  2160 16.8; 5 Elevation  2160 16.9
(p.10 n.8)   
2 14.8 2140 Djuse Magnus A 14/12/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 2,59) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Hankypanky
Leonie  2140 14.6; 2 My Precious One  2140 
14.8; 3 Xanthis Kimberly  2140 14.9; 4 Miley
Cyrus Sisu  2140 15.1; 5 Bugatti M.I.  2140 15.3
(p.11 n.3)   
RI  2140 Djuse Magnus A 18/01/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 2,29) Prof Cond 13.654; 1 Xanthis
Kimberly  2140 17.4; 2 Olympia Sting  2140 17.8; 
3 Nova J.C.  2140 18.4; 4 Howtoreach W.F.  2140 
18.5; 5 Sanna Tooma  2140 18.6 (p.8 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  FELICIA HALL
  f bo 4 - Googoo Gaagaa (US) e Donatella Hall
  Car: 14.8 AXE C 8 V 3 P 5  21.339
   3m: 14.8 AXE C 3 V 2 P 1  12.453
1 14.8 2140 Leo Emilia 16/11/25 Rom [p] 
(Q.E. 2,57) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Felicia Hall [p]
2140 14.8; 2 Dania Gel [p] 2140 14.9; 3 
Phenomenne [ap] 2140 14.9; 4 Jolene Zet [ap]
2140 15.1; 5 Bianca  2140 15.2 (p.12 n.2)   
1 15.7 2140 Leo Emilia 28/11/25 Axe [p] 
(Q.E. 2,82) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Felicia Hall [p]
2140 15.7; 2 Queen Tobina [ap] 2140 15.7; 3 Woo 
Doo Doo Art  2140 15.9; 4 Noblesse Brodda 
2140 16.0; 5 Kantens Beauty  2140 16.5 (p.10
n.8)   
2 14.8 2140 Leo Emilia 31/12/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 4,93) Prof Cond Nastri 20.369; 1 Galaxy
Love D.E.  2160 13.9; 2 Felicia Hall  2140 14.8; 3 
Satsuma  2160 14.5; 4 Pure Desire  2160 14.5; 5 
Kobra  2140 15.3 (p.14 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  XANTHIS KIMBERLY
  f b 4 - Don Fanucci Zet e Lilly Sanna
  Car: 14.5 SOL C 15 V 2 P 13  21.081
   3m: 14.5 SOL C 5 V 1 P 4  12.364
3 14.9 2140 Kylin Blom Oskar 14/12/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 61,15) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Hankypanky
Leonie  2140 14.6; 2 My Precious One  2140 
14.8; 3 Xanthis Kimberly  2140 14.9; 4 Miley
Cyrus Sisu  2140 15.1; 5 Bugatti M.I.  2140 15.3
(p.11 n.12)   
2 14.8 2100 Kylin Blom Oskar 23/12/25 Ore  
(Q.E. 51,17) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 Princess
Diamond  2100 14.6; 2 Xanthis Kimberly  2100 
14.8; 3 Don Gaagaa  2100 14.9; 4 Digital Last 
2100 15.7; 5 Dats Bella  2100 15.7 (p.10 n.4)   
1 17.4 2140 Kylin Blom Oskar 18/01/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 4,64) Prof Cond 13.654; 1 Xanthis
Kimberly  2140 17.4; 2 Olympia Sting  2140 17.8; 
3 Nova J.C.  2140 18.4; 4 Howtoreach W.F.  2140 
18.5; 5 Sanna Tooma  2140 18.6 (p.8 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  MELINA HAVELOCK
  f b 4 - Greenshoe (US) e Zefira Kronos
  Car: 15.1 GAV C 7 V 2 P 5  15.344
   3m: 15.7 ROM C 3 V 1 P 2  10.096
3 15.7 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 11/11/25 Rom [a] 
(Q.E. 7,29) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Frog Di Girifalco
[a] 2140 15.5; 2 Young Anthony  2140 15.5; 3 
Melina Havelock [a] 2140 15.7; 4 Furore S.M. [p] 
2140 15.7; 5 Aberlour F.M. [a] 2140 16.0 (p.11
n.2)   
1 15.4 1640 Jepson Carl Johan 17/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 3,04) Prof Cond Nastri 16.456; 1 Melina
Havelock  1640 15.4; 2 Mellby Maybe  1660 
15.2; 3 Jula Sweet Success  1640 16.2; 4 Odens
Hell  1640 16.4; 5 Bohemian Maid  1660 15.5
(p.11 n.1)   
3 14.8 1640 Djuse Magnus A 14/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 4,44) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 You To Awsome 
 1640 14.5; 2 Octopussy  1640 14.7; 3 Melina
Havelock  1640 14.8; 4 Parma Di Quattro  1640 
14.8; 5 Margaux Rico  1640 14.9 (p.12 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  R.K.POCAHONTAS
  f bo 4 - Don Fanucci Zet e Listas Annabelle
  Car: 15.0 ABY C 6 V 2 P 4  13.156
   3m: 15.0 ABY C 5 V 2 P 3  11.599
6 16.1 2140 Karlstedt Tommy 23/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 8,34) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Shenanigans 
2140 15.8; 2 R.K.Pascal  2140 15.9; 3 Karlsson
N.O.  2140 16.0; 4 N.O.Diva  2140 16.0; 5 
Clearglass  2140 16.1 (p.12 n.9)   
1 17.3 2140 Pieters Dwight 13/01/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 2,97) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 R.K.Pocahontas 
2140 17.3; 2 Stylish Jog  2140 17.5; 3 Love Me
A.F.  2140 17.6; 4 Riewa Bo  2140 17.6; 5 Malibu
Spring  2140 17.8 (p.11 n.2)   
2 15.1 2140 Karlstedt Tommy 28/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 17,46) Prof Cond 10.318; 1 Email Address 
2140 15.0; 2 R.K.Pocahontas  2140 15.1; 3 
Fromdreamtown  2140 15.2; 4 Johnny Lodden 
2140 15.2; 5 Douglasdecastella  2140 15.4 (p.8
n.5)   

corsa  7
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  SURVEILLANCE
  m b 4 - Nuncio (US) e Full Authority
  Car: 15.0 SOL C 5 V 2 P 3  12.275
   3m: 15.0 SOL C 3 V 1 P 2  7.383
1 15.2 2140 Westholm Jorgen 04/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 5,17) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Surveillance 
2140 15.2; 2 Ultimate Scotch  2140 15.3; 3 Com
Valentin  2140 15.4; 4 Galleon  2140 15.5; 5 
Chelsea Gold  2140 15.6 (p.11 n.9)   
4 15.0 2140 Westholm Jorgen 17/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 3,21) Prof Cond 12.230; 1 Inyourface C.G. 
2140 14.9; 2 Pato Boko  2140 14.9; 3 N.Y.Easy
On Me  2140 15.0; 4 Surveillance  2140 15.0; 5 
Huchuy Qosqo  2140 15.0 (p.9 n.9)   
2 16.0 2140 Westholm Jorgen 26/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 1,98) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Bear Victor  2140 
16.0; 2 Surveillance  2140 16.0; 3 Jayhawk 
2140 16.3; 4 Who's Here  2140 16.4; 5 Midnight
Madness  2140 16.4 (p.10 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  MARLEY WANIA
  m b 4 - Maharajah e Random Destiny (US)
  Car: 15.9 SOL C 2 V 1 P 1  4.447
   3m: 15.9 SOL C 2 V 1 P 1  4.447
1 17.1 2140 Rekila Riina 09/11/25 Uma  
(Q.E. 1,70) Prof Cond Nastri 5.337; 1 Marley
Wania  2140 17.1; 2 Shivers  2140 17.2; 3 
Arizona  2140 17.4; 4 Power Girl  2160 17.5; 5 
Kjelle  2160 17.8 (p.15 n.8)   
2 15.9 2140 Varis Tuukka 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 1,87) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 Dream Loverboy  
2140 15.9; 2 Marley Wania  2140 15.9; 3 
Coraline  2140 16.1; 4 Allant Express  2140 16.3; 
5 Horrendous Volcano  2140 16.5 (p.9 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  GOMARI
  m bo 4 - Raja Mirchi e Zingy Kronos
  Car: 13.7 KAL C 7 V 2 P 5  17.212
   3m: 13.7 KAL C 1 V 0 P 1  6.671
6 14.2 2140 Kolgjini Dante 08/10/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 14,24) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Lion [p] 2140 
13.5; 2 Caribbean Lemon [ap] 2140 13.6; 3 Paul
Mccartney [p] 2140 13.7; 4 Vinci Winner  2140 
13.7; 5 Vikens Haybar [ap] 2140 14.2 (p.10 n.10)   
3 14.5 2160 Kolgjini Adrian 31/10/25 Kal  
(Q.E. 7,98) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Levelup 
2140 14.7; 2 Nordic In  2160 14.3; 3 Gomari 
2160 14.5; 4 Valderrama  2140 15.2; 5 Passage
To India  2140 15.6 (p.9 n.7)   
2 13.7 2140 Kolgjini Dante 28/11/25 Kal  
(Q.E. 28,07) Prof Cond 28.286; 1 Lazy Dust [ap]
2140 13.6; 2 Gomari  2140 13.7; 3 La Liga Boy 
2140 14.0; 4 Unforgettable Tile [p] 2140 14.0; 5 
Digital Brodde [ap] 2140 14.1 (p.12 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  COLD BLAZE
  c b 4 - Sebastian K. e Crown Classic (US)
  Car: 15.0 GAV C 5 V 5 P 0  18.679
   3m: 15.0 GAV C 4 V 4 P 0  16.011
1 15.0 2140 Djuse Magnus A 09/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 1,43) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Cold Blaze  2140 
15.0; 2 Ajlexes Magicwoman  2140 15.1; 3 King
Cruzado  2140 15.3; 4 Solkattens Raze  2140 
15.5; 5 Mary Chain  2140 15.6 (p.11 n.5)   
1 15.1 2140 Djuse Magnus A 07/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 1,91) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 Cold Blaze 
2140 15.1; 2 Pacino Al Boko  2140 15.3; 3 
R.K.Pascal  2140 15.4; 4 Larrigan  2140 16.4 (p.6 
n.8)   
1 15.9 2640 Djuse Magnus A 27/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 2,18) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Cold Blaze  2640 
15.9; 2 Florenz G.  2640 16.3; 3 Rajdon Time 
2640 16.6; 4 Moss Wood  2640 16.6; 5 Messi
Westwood  2640 16.8 (p.12 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  MISTER SMARTFACE
  c s 4 - Booster Winner (FRA) e Olympia Face
  Car: 13.9 JAG C 12 V 3 P 9  21.570
   3m: 14.4 ABY C 3 V 1 P 2  8.050
6 14.8 2140 Kolgjini Dante 22/11/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 11,58) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Chribo Hill 
2140 14.0; 2 Churchill Face [ap] 2140 14.2; 3 
Eyeforaneye Face  2140 14.5; 4 Chippen Dee 
2140 14.5; 5 Ninepoints Star [ap] 2140 14.7 (p.11
n.4)   
2 13.4 1640 Saker Lysell Max 10/12/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 14,17) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Taurus Crown 
1640 13.2; 2 Mister Smartface  1640 13.4; 3 Al's
Demonic Doll  1640 13.6; 4 Cantal  1640 13.8; 5 
Queen Ligus  1640 14.0 (p.7 n.1)   
1 14.4 2140 Kolgjini Dante 14/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 6,49) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Mister
Smartface  2140 14.4; 2 The Great One  2140 
15.4; 3 Challenge Accepted  2140 15.4; 4 Gabriel
S.H.  2140 15.7; 5 Queen Tobina  2140 15.8
(p.10 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  I.D.INNER CIRCLE
  m bo 4 - Brillantissime (FRA) e Almondi Am
  Car: 15.0 SOL C 10 V 1 P 9  16.545
   3m: 15.0 SOL C 3 V 0 P 3  8.094
3 15.9 2140 Gondet Kevin 02/12/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 8,95) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Pato Boko  2140 
15.5; 2 Inyourface C.G.  2140 15.7; 3 I.D.Inner
Circle  2140 15.9; 4 Matador Sisu  2140 16.0; 5 
Jula Sweet Success  2140 16.0 (p.7 n.3)   
2 16.1 3140 Cordeau Julian 31/12/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 51,51) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 Jeu Set Et
Match  3140 15.9; 2 I.D.Inner Circle  3140 16.1; 
3 Mister Who  3140 16.1; 4 R.K.Kiara  3140 16.4; 
5 Evenepoel  3140 16.4 (p.12 n.6)   
2 15.0 2140 Gondet Kevin 21/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 15,84) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 Vanderbild 
2140 14.9; 2 I.D.Inner Circle  2140 15.0; 3 
Barrique Wine  2140 15.0; 4 Perez  2140 15.1; 5 
R.K.Albatross  2140 15.3 (p.9 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  BEAVER CREEK
  c b 4 - Raja Mirchi e Angela Rich
  Car: 14.8 BOL C 10 V 6 P 4  19.604
   3m: 15.6 ROM C 1 V 0 P 1  978
1 16.1 2620 Sjostrom Claes 20/10/25 Vis  
(Q.E. 1,29) Prof Cond 7.134; 1 Beaver Creek 
2620 16.1; 2 Vasterbo Trinity  2620 16.3; 3 Hold
Your Fire [a] 2620 16.6; 4 Emil Jons [ap] 2620 
16.6; 5 Sausalito  2620 16.7 (p.14 n.7)   
1 15.5 2120 Sjostrom Claes 30/10/25 Vis  
(Q.E. 1,33) Prof Cond 7.134; 1 Beaver Creek 
2120 15.5; 2 Boost Lane [ap] 2120 15.7; 3 
Oscietra Imperial  2120 15.8; 4 Carezza [ap] 2120 
16.0; 5 Ouyouboolooey  2120 16.2 (p.10 n.4)   
3 15.6 2140 Sjostrom Claes 26/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 2,82) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Paleo Boko  2140 
15.4; 2 Our Own Pastime  2140 15.4; 3 Beaver
Creek  2140 15.6; 4 Global Groovy  2140 15.6; 5 
Stella Tooma  2140 15.7 (p.6 n.1)   

---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  EMAIL ADDRESS
  c b 4 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Global Capture
  Car: 15.0 ABY C 4 V 3 P 1  14.810
   3m: 15.0 ABY C 4 V 3 P 1  14.810
1 15.5 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 05/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 1,69) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Email Address 
2140 15.5; 2 Timotejs Gamble  2140 15.6; 3 
Emiliano Jet  2140 16.1; 4 Wise Surprise  2140 
16.1; 5 Tampa  2140 16.3 (p.11 n.11)   
1 16.4 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 21/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,15) Prof Cond Nastri 16.456; 1 Email
Address  2140 16.4; 2 Stratocruiser  2160 15.9; 3 
Nordic In  2160 16.1; 4 About You  2140 16.9; 5 
Tyzzon  2140 16.9 (p.11 n.2)   
1 15.0 2140 Persson Stefan 28/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 2,18) Prof Cond 10.318; 1 Email Address 
2140 15.0; 2 R.K.Pocahontas  2140 15.1; 3 
Fromdreamtown  2140 15.2; 4 Johnny Lodden 
2140 15.2; 5 Douglasdecastella  2140 15.4 (p.8
n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  ZERMATT
  c b 4 - Raja Mirchi e Razzle As
  Car: 15.5 ESK C 5 V 2 P 3  10.007
   3m: 15.5 ESK C 3 V 1 P 2  5.470
2 15.5 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 14/11/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 7,74) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Prince Harry [p]
2140 15.3; 2 Zermatt  2140 15.5; 3 Bright Destiny 
 2140 15.5; 4 Deesse [p] 2140 15.7; 5 Secret Ale 
2140 16.1 (p.10 n.1)   
1 16.1 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 15/12/25 Man  
(Q.E. 3,18) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Zermatt  2140 
16.1; 2 Aniara C.D.  2140 16.1; 3 Game Stop 
2140 16.7; 4 Havanna's Filur  2140 17.0; 5 
Coraline  2140 17.1 (p.10 n.4)   
10 21.3 2140 Untersteiner Peter 28/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 2,23) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Halina S.H.  2140 
15.2; 2 R.K.Kiara  2140 15.5; 3 E.Du Me Svenne 
2140 15.9; 4 Dencosdancingqueen  2140 16.0; 5 
Assar Wibb  2140 16.2 (p.11 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  GIBSON BRODDE
  c b 4 - Who's Who e Geisha Brodda
  Car: 15.9 BOL C 8 V 1 P 7  12.408
   3m: 15.9 BOL C 3 V 1 P 2  8.361
1 16.4 2140 Kylin Blom Oskar 27/11/25 Gav [p] 
(Q.E. 2,04) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Gibson Brodde 
[p] 2140 16.4; 2 Jayhawk  2140 16.6; 3 Vasterbo
Love Life  2140 16.6; 4 Moonlite Sisu  2140 17.0; 
5 Comeati Mei  2140 17.1 (p.10 n.8)   
2 15.9 2140 Kylin Blom Oskar 12/12/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 6,22) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Jayhawk  2140 
15.8; 2 Gibson Brodde  2140 15.9; 3 Mandragora 
 2140 16.3; 4 Ultimate Scotch  2140 16.3; 5 
Quinting  2140 16.3 (p.12 n.6)   
3 16.4 2140 Kylin Blom Oskar 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 6,79) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Handfullofdollar 
2140 15.7; 2 Who's In Charge  2140 15.7; 3 
Gibson Brodde  2140 16.4; 4 Fabrizio J.H.  2140 
17.1; 5 Vasterbo Magicmike  2140 17.1 (p.12 n.6) 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  VANDERBILD
  c b 4 - Muscle Massive (US) e Epangeline (US)
  Car: 14.9 SOL C 5 V 3 P 2  13.298
   3m: 14.9 SOL C 2 V 1 P 1  5.559
1 15.7 2140 Djuse Magnus A 22/10/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 5,96) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Vanderbild 
2140 15.7; 2 Eire  2140 15.9; 3 J.H.Oliver [p]
2140 15.9; 4 Meditate  2140 15.9; 5 Crazy Mary
[p] 2140 16.0 (p.12 n.12)   
RP  1640 Djuse Magnus A 29/11/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 14,42) Prof Cond Nastri 56.794; 1 Jay Jay
Zet [ap] 1640 12.9; 2 Urban Profile [p] 1640 12.9; 
3 Joker Ima [ap] 1640 12.9; 4 Don E.Star  1640 
13.0; 5 Ivanisevic  1640 13.1 (p.13 n.8)   
1 14.9 2140 Djuse Magnus A 21/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,04) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 Vanderbild 
2140 14.9; 2 I.D.Inner Circle  2140 15.0; 3 
Barrique Wine  2140 15.0; 4 Perez  2140 15.1; 5 
R.K.Albatross  2140 15.3 (p.9 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  THE GREAT ONE
  c bo 4 - Aperfectyankee (US) e Aries De Vie (US)
  Car: 14.6 KAL C 10 V 2 P 8  20.707
   3m: 14.6 KAL C 6 V 1 P 5  16.224
1 15.6 2140 Berg Fredrik 31/12/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 19,02) Prof Cond Nastri 20.369; 1 The
Great One  2140 15.6; 2 Heathcliff D.E.  2140 
15.7; 3 Southwind Quest  2140 16.0; 4 
Razzelmatazzel  2140 16.2; 5 King Kobra H.H. 
2140 16.4 (p.14 n.1)   
2 15.4 2140 Berg Fredrik 14/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 6,91) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Mister
Smartface  2140 14.4; 2 The Great One  2140 
15.4; 3 Challenge Accepted  2140 15.4; 4 Gabriel
S.H.  2140 15.7; 5 Queen Tobina  2140 15.8
(p.10 n.7)   
5 14.6 2140 Oscarsson Kevin 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 11,96) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Run Champ Run  
2140 13.7; 2 Fetisov  2140 14.0; 3 Nyras Daenker 
 2140 14.4; 4 Global Formidable  2140 14.6; 5 
The Great One  2140 14.6 (p.12 n.1)   

corsa  8
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  KATMANDU MEARAS
  c b 6 - Muscle Hill (US) e Creme De La Creme
  Car: 11.4 SOL C 22 V 10 P 11  81.922
   3m: 13.3 FAR C 3 V 1 P 2  21.214
1 11.6 1640 Untersteiner Johan 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 3,35) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Katmandu Mearas 
 1640 11.6; 2 That's So Spicy  1640 11.6; 3 
Gustav Simoni  1640 11.8; 4 Devs Donator  1640 
11.9; 5 Tour De Valley  1640 12.0 (p.11 n.7)   
3 12.4 1640 Persson Stefan 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 2,89) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Fahrenheit 
1640 12.1; 2 Kapten Nemo  1640 12.1; 3 
Katmandu Mearas  1640 12.4; 4 Hard Center 
1640 12.9; 5 Light In  1640 13.2 (p.11 n.9)   
2 13.3 2140 Persson Stefan 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 1,74) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Ogden Boko 
2140 13.2; 2 Katmandu Mearas  2140 13.3; 3 
Hard Center  2140 13.7; 4 Mr Birdman  2140 
13.8; 5 Eolo Wise L.  2140 13.8 (p.10 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  EMINENT KRONOS
  m bo 6 - Propulsion (US) e Regal Kronos (IT)
  Car: 12.4 SOL C 30 V 11 P 18  85.747
   3m: 12.4 SOL C 4 V 2 P 2  29.131
1 12.8 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 26/11/25 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 4,69) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Eminent Kronos 
[a] 2140 12.8; 2 Miyagi [ap] 2140 13.2; 3 Slivovitz
Lover  2140 13.2; 4 Ace Of Marke [ap] 2140 13.3; 
5 New Lane [ap] 2140 13.3 (p.8 n.8)   
2 12.4 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 17/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,63) Prof Cond 29.042; 1 Ever Forever Gar 
 2140 12.2; 2 Eminent Kronos  2140 12.4; 3 
Slivovitz Lover  2140 12.7; 4 Bollinger N.O.  2140 
12.8; 5 Quick Bo  2140 12.9 (p.12 n.5)   

1 13.7 2140 Untersteiner Johan 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 1,87) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Eminent Kronos 
 2140 13.7; 2 Victoria L.L.  2140 13.9; 3 Eolo
Wise L.  2140 14.0; 4 Vasterbo M.A.S.H.  2140 
14.2; 5 Rosie The Riveter  2140 14.3 (p.11 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  VASTERBO M.A.S.H.
  c b 6 - Readly Express e Vasterbo Mixedlove
  Car: 12.2 ABY C 39 V 5 P 33  53.663
   3m: 14.2 JAG C 7 V 0 P 7  8.450
4 14.2 2140 Forss Mika 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 59,73) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Eminent Kronos 
 2140 13.7; 2 Victoria L.L.  2140 13.9; 3 Eolo
Wise L.  2140 14.0; 4 Vasterbo M.A.S.H.  2140 
14.2; 5 Rosie The Riveter  2140 14.3 (p.11 n.3)   
2 15.6 3140 Rosleff Victor 20/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 5,65) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Sunrise 
3140 15.6; 2 Vasterbo M.A.S.H.  3140 15.6; 3 
Lucifer Sam  3160 15.2; 4 Dareios Di Poggio 
3160 15.3; 5 Howings Zeus  3160 15.3 (p.10 n.6)  
5 14.6 2140 Rosleff Victor 28/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 9,22) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Ideal Stone 
2140 13.8; 2 Zigzag Zagazoo  2140 14.0; 3 Sweet 
Day  2140 14.5; 4 Akal Face  2140 14.6; 5 
Vasterbo M.A.S.H.  2140 14.6 (p.8 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  NEYMAR BOKO
  c b 6 - Southwind Frank (US) e Elida Boko (US)
  Car: 12.1 BER C 28 V 8 P 20  78.631
   3m: 12.1 BER C 5 V 0 P 5  11.474
6 13.7 2140 Svedlund Kevin 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 28,56) Prof Cond 51.546; 1 Godfather  2140 
13.0; 2 Pure Atlas  2140 13.2; 3 Freako  2140 
13.2; 4 Nash Keeper  2140 13.6; 5 Anacott Steel 
2140 13.7 (p.12 n.10)   
5 13.7 2640 Svedlund Kevin 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 25,71) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Follow Him 
2640 12.8; 2 Going Cash  2640 13.0; 3 Clodrique 
 2640 13.1; 4 No Talking You  2640 13.2; 5 
Neymar Boko  2640 13.7 (p.10 n.12)   
2 15.3 3160 Svedlund Kevin 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 20,48) Prof Cond Nastri 16.456; 1 High On
Pepper  3180 14.6; 2 Neymar Boko  3160 15.3; 3 
Perseus Digital  3140 15.9; 4 Ajson  3140 16.0; 5 
Wellerman  3140 16.1 (p.8 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  DOMENIK JET
  c bo 7 - Pine Chip (US) e Zahira D'Ete (IT)
  Car: 12.0 SOL C 32 V 10 P 22  77.898
   3m: 13.6 GAV C 5 V 0 P 5  10.407
2 13.6 2140 Plassen Fredrik 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 3,21) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Northman Maxus 
 2140 13.6; 2 Domenik Jet  2140 13.6; 3 
Fahrenheit  2140 13.7; 4 Mozart B.R.  2140 13.8; 
5 Kite Runner  2140 13.9 (p.11 n.6)   
6 13.4 1640 Plassen Fredrik 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 16,11) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Fahrenheit 
1640 12.1; 2 Kapten Nemo  1640 12.1; 3 
Katmandu Mearas  1640 12.4; 4 Hard Center 
1640 12.9; 5 Light In  1640 13.2 (p.11 n.12)   
7 15.8 2140 Tietz Thorsten 29/01/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 4,62) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Express Cash 
2140 15.0; 2 Blue Star Cantab  2140 15.3; 3 
Vasterbo Tramp  2140 15.4; 4 Alma Cotter  2140 
15.4; 5 Babaris  2140 15.6 (p.10 n.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  EOLO WISE L.
  m bo 6 - Vivid Wise As (IT) e Settelune Bar (IT)
  Car: 11.3 ABY C 33 V 9 P 20  65.633
   3m: 12.8 ABY C 3 V 0 P 3  5.426
6 12.8 2140 Djuse Magnus A 06/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 12,48) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Steady Express 
 2140 12.3; 2 Nash Keeper  2140 12.4; 3 Kapten
Nemo  2140 12.5; 4 De Chambeau  2140 12.6; 5 
Custom Chef  2140 12.7 (p.11 n.10)   
3 14.0 2140 Djuse Magnus A 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 8,03) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Eminent Kronos 
 2140 13.7; 2 Victoria L.L.  2140 13.9; 3 Eolo
Wise L.  2140 14.0; 4 Vasterbo M.A.S.H.  2140 
14.2; 5 Rosie The Riveter  2140 14.3 (p.11 n.8)   
5 13.8 2140 Djuse Mats E 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 5,27) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Ogden Boko 
2140 13.2; 2 Katmandu Mearas  2140 13.3; 3 
Hard Center  2140 13.7; 4 Mr Birdman  2140 
13.8; 5 Eolo Wise L.  2140 13.8 (p.10 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  GOING CASH
  c bo 7 - Ready Cash (FRA) e Xena Brick
  Car: 13.0 ESK C 24 V 9 P 15  82.278
   3m: 13.0 ESK C 3 V 2 P 1  16.233
1 13.1 2140 Lennartsson Per 14/11/25 Esk [ap] 
(Q.E. 2,24) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Going Cash [ap]
2140 13.1; 2 Peter Pan [p] 2140 13.2; 3 Quintus
Tooma [ap] 2140 13.3; 4 He's From Heaven [a]
2140 13.3; 5 Express Love [ap] 2140 13.5 (p.12
n.4)   
1 12.7 1640 Lennartsson Per 07/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 1,62) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Going Cash 
1640 12.7; 2 Ackuratess  1640 13.0; 3 Mellby
Minerva  1640 13.0; 4 Bases Loaded  1640 13.2; 
5 Midas Mana  1640 13.2 (p.10 n.7)   
2 13.0 2640 Djuse Magnus A 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 4,79) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Follow Him  2640 
12.8; 2 Going Cash  2640 13.0; 3 Clodrique 
2640 13.1; 4 No Talking You  2640 13.2; 5 
Neymar Boko  2640 13.7 (p.10 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  FAHRENHEIT
  c b 5 - Maharajah e Marjons Ivory
  Car: 12.1 ESK C 38 V 10 P 28  93.574
   3m: 13.6 GAV C 6 V 5 P 1  32.111
3 13.7 2140 Djuse Magnus A 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 3,46) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Northman Maxus 
 2140 13.6; 2 Domenik Jet  2140 13.6; 3 
Fahrenheit  2140 13.7; 4 Mozart B.R.  2140 13.8; 
5 Kite Runner  2140 13.9 (p.11 n.5)   
1 12.1 1640 Djuse Magnus A 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 2,66) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Fahrenheit 
1640 12.1; 2 Kapten Nemo  1640 12.1; 3 
Katmandu Mearas  1640 12.4; 4 Hard Center 
1640 12.9; 5 Light In  1640 13.2 (p.11 n.5)   
1 13.5 1640 Djuse Magnus A 27/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 1,53) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Fahrenheit  1640 
13.5; 2 He's From Heaven  1640 13.8; 3 Carrera
Hall  1640 14.2; 4 Mogas Casanova  1640 14.4; 5 
Jean P.Hill  1640 14.5 (p.8 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  NORTHMAN MAXUS
  c bo 7 - Orlando Vici (FRA) e Ridda Di Azzurra (IT)
  Car: 12.3 ESK C 49 V 13 P 36  80.010
   3m: 13.2 SOL C 5 V 2 P 3  17.790
1 16.0 3140 Skoglund Rikard N 12/12/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 1,92) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Northman
Maxus  3140 16.0; 2 Diamant Vendil  3140 16.2; 
3 Viva La Vida Face  3140 16.4; 4 Everglo Lemon 
 3140 16.5; 5 Perpetuate  3140 16.6 (p.8 n.5)   
1 13.6 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 7,45) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Northman Maxus 
 2140 13.6; 2 Domenik Jet  2140 13.6; 3 
Fahrenheit  2140 13.7; 4 Mozart B.R.  2140 13.8; 
5 Kite Runner  2140 13.9 (p.11 n.2)   



SOLVALLA TROTTO
 (4)

sabato  7 febbraio 2026
Ippica Complementare

10 18,07 Pr.Malaren Hastklinik - Conra Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 FINANCE LADY PAR 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan   11.5-13.0
Fezza Tommaso - Gocciadoro Alessandro

  2 ACKURATESS " Hansson Mattias  11.0-13.4
Asa Odelros Ab - Odelros Anders

  3 EBBA KUCE " Uhrberg Thomas  11.5-12.4
Dahl Curt-olof - Madsen Thomas

  4 URBINA SOUTHWIND " Djuse Mats E   10.4-11.4
Flink Racing Ab - Flink Ideborn Viktor

  5 GAL GADOT RACING " Kontio Jorma   13.0-13.2
Grinderhall Racing Ab - Lavon Marita

  6 NEPHTYS BOKO " Jepson Carl Johan  12.3-12.6
Easy Kb - Djuse Mattias

  7 STARO RAILI " Eklundh Andre   11.0-11.7
Cl Trading Ab - Aronsson Hofstedt Sofia

  8 GLORIUS RAIN " Skoglund Rikard N  10.4-11.3
Lind-holm Thomas - Jensen Flemming

  9 NIKKI LANE " Rosleff Victor   11.8-12.2
Prestera International Ab - Malmqvist Roger

 10 CRAZY LIFE " Plassen Fredrik   11.8-11.5
Stall T.z. - Melander Stefan

 11 ESPERIA FONT " Djuse Magnus A   10.8-11.8
Cecchi Leonardo M Fl - Gocciadoro Alessandro

 12 BETTING PACER " Goop Bjorn   9.0-10.5
Mbg I Sydost Ab - Goop Bjorn

Pronostico:

11 18,27 Pr.First Rodeo - Stl Klass I, Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 KING OF CRISTAL 2140 Djuse Mats E   12.6-13.1
Stall Cristal - Easy - Stromberg Hans R

  2 KATTBO HUNTER " Jepson Carl Johan  11.5-13.1
Maenpaa Marko E Anne - Eriksson Jorgen S

  3 FUNNY MONEY " Persson Stefan   12.5-12.8
Ofcourse Kb - Persson Fredrik

  4 MAGO LAUNCHER " Alsen Olle   11.7-13.6
Launcher Ab - Alsen Olle

  5 GLIDING EAGLE " Djuse Magnus A   11.5-13.6
Stall Kennys Andelshastar 71 - Djuse Mattias

  6 KATZENJAMMER " Ohlsson Ulf   12.8-13.3
Hypnotic Ab - Rocklinger Bjorn

  7 XANTHIS J.R. " Ecce Ken   15.2-12.1
Nipo Ljungby Ab - Bodevind Johanna

  8 STEADY COUNTESS " Plassen Fredrik   -13.1
Tietz Thorsten E Klasens Joch. - Tinter Sybille

  9 PHANTOM LE SOLEIL " Haugstad Kenneth  11.3-12.7
Pa Stallet Kb - Pettersson Stefan P

 10 TANGELO " Gunnarsson Mats  -13.2
Stall Enstaberga Cementgjuteri - Di Luca Philip

 11 CONRADS LEONARD " Uhrberg Thomas  -12.1
Manatar Ab E Mats B Hansson F. - Uhrberg Thomas

 12 SIMB ROONEY " Rosleff Victor   11.8-13.3
Strid Svensson Nils - Strid Svensson Nils

Pronostico:

6 14.0 2640 Lennartsson Per 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 22,77) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Follow Him 
2640 12.8; 2 Going Cash  2640 13.0; 3 Clodrique 
 2640 13.1; 4 No Talking You  2640 13.2; 5 
Neymar Boko  2640 13.7 (p.10 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  LANDMARK RIVER
  c b 7 - Propulsion (US) e Fantasy River
  Car: 11.8 ABY C 41 V 6 P 35  61.126
   3m: 13.9 AXE C 5 V 1 P 4  10.096
3 13.9 2140 Relden Noa 31/12/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 17,21) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 Patton  2140 
13.7; 2 J.Kagan Brick  2140 13.7; 3 Landmark
River  2140 13.9; 4 Angens Starman  2140 13.9; 
5 Tour De Valley  2140 14.0 (p.12 n.3)   
1 13.5 1640 Karlsson Max 13/01/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 2,39) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Landmark River 
1640 13.5; 2 Mister Aloha  1640 14.3; 3 
Dimension Trot  1640 14.6; 4 Massai  1640 14.8; 
5 What A Winner  1640 14.9 (p.10 n.10)   
4 14.9 2660 Relden Noa 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 23,83) Prof Cond Nastri 26.685; 1 Conrads
Leonard  2640 15.3; 2 Funny Money  2640 15.3; 
3 Xanthis J.R.  2640 15.4; 4 Landmark River 
2660 14.9; 5 Ett Under  2640 15.6 (p.14 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  THAT'S SO SPICY
  c b 7 - Maharajah e That's So Ironic (US)
  Car: 13.1 HAL C 39 V 13 P 26  87.295
   3m: 13.3 ABY C 3 V 0 P 3  9.562
6 13.6 2160 Lahdekorpi Hanna 26/11/25 Aby [p] 
(Q.E. 16,32) Prof Cond Nastri 12.720; 1 Love To
Know [ap] 2140 13.7; 2 Global Futurity [ap] 2140 
13.8; 3 Jubii Vang [ap] 2160 13.3; 4 Ibrahim [a]
2140 14.0; 5 Funny Money [ap] 2140 14.2 (p.11
n.10)   
3 13.3 2160 Lahdekorpi Hanna 06/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 13,40) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 
Laprisamata  2140 13.9; 2 Figlia Di Ciclone  2140 
14.0; 3 That's So Spicy  2160 13.3; 4 Amazing
Hazel  2160 13.8; 5 Solkattens Star  2160 13.9
(p.15 n.9)   
2 11.6 1640 Lahdekorpi Hanna 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 6,49) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Katmandu Mearas 
 1640 11.6; 2 That's So Spicy  1640 11.6; 3 
Gustav Simoni  1640 11.8; 4 Devs Donator  1640 
11.9; 5 Tour De Valley  1640 12.0 (p.11 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  EXPRESS CASH
  c bo 6 - Readly Express e Order By Cash
  Car: 11.9 SOL C 35 V 8 P 26  88.415
   3m: 14.4 SOL C 5 V 2 P 3  8.584
8 13.6 1640 Skoglund Rikard N 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 34,39) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Fahrenheit 
1640 12.1; 2 Kapten Nemo  1640 12.1; 3 
Katmandu Mearas  1640 12.4; 4 Hard Center 
1640 12.9; 5 Light In  1640 13.2 (p.11 n.8)   
1 15.5 2140 Djuse Magnus A 18/01/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 2,72) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Express Cash 
2140 15.5; 2 Gordon Brodde  2140 15.6; 3 
Spader  2140 15.7; 4 Global Embargo  2140 15.7; 
5 O.M.Hazebrouck  2140 15.8 (p.12 n.9)   
1 15.0 2140 Djuse Magnus A 29/01/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 2,12) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Express Cash 
2140 15.0; 2 Blue Star Cantab  2140 15.3; 3 
Vasterbo Tramp  2140 15.4; 4 Alma Cotter  2140 
15.4; 5 Babaris  2140 15.6 (p.10 n.7)   

corsa  9
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  STEADY KING
  c bo 6 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Jetset
  Car: 15.8 VAG C 10 V 7 P 3  36.603
   3m:  C 4 V 3 P 1  23.349
1 13.0 1640 Untersteiner Johan 06/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 1,75) Prof Cond 15.833; 1 Steady King 
1640 13.0; 2 I'm A Dancer  1640 13.3; 3 Knud 
1640 13.4; 4 Libertad  1640 13.7; 5 Global
Delightful  1640 13.7 (p.12 n.2)   
1 13.0 1640 Untersteiner Johan 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 2,15) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Steady King 
1640 13.0; 2 Louis Vuitton  1640 13.1; 3 
Specification  1640 13.3; 4 Nyras Daenker  1640 
13.4; 5 Nordic In  1640 13.4 (p.12 n.1)   
RP  2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 21/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 1,85) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Ready Creation 
2140 14.7; 2 Ray Of Sunshine  2140 14.9; 3 
Valencia  2140 14.9; 4 Chevalier Indika  2140 
15.0; 5 Miss Lynx  2140 15.0 (p.10 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  RUN CHAMP RUN
  c bo 5 - Googoo Gaagaa (US) e Run Chica Run
  Car: 13.4 SOL C 17 V 4 P 13  37.536
   3m: 13.7 KAL C 5 V 2 P 3  19.880
RI  2140 Uhrberg Thomas 16/12/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 1,59) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Power Of
Sand  2140 15.8; 2 Highfive E.M.  2160 15.3; 3 
F.B.I.  2160 15.3; 4 Keepthesugarcoming  2140 
16.1; 5 Woogie Broline  2160 15.4 (p.12 n.2)   
1 15.5 2160 Uhrberg Thomas 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 3,42) Prof Cond Nastri 15.833; 1 Run Champ 
Run  2160 15.5; 2 Keepthesugarcoming  2160 
15.8; 3 Gladiator S.  2160 16.0; 4 Jaguar B.  2140 
17.2; 5 Jennifer K.  2160 16.6 (p.13 n.13)   
1 13.7 2140 Uhrberg Thomas 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 10,75) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Run Champ Run 
 2140 13.7; 2 Fetisov  2140 14.0; 3 Nyras
Daenker  2140 14.4; 4 Global Formidable  2140 
14.6; 5 The Great One  2140 14.6 (p.12 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  NYRAS DAENKER
  c b 4 - Green Manalishi e Manatthan Grif (IT)
  Car: 14.3 HAL C 13 V 1 P 12  22.726
   3m: 14.3 HAL C 5 V 1 P 4  12.586
9 14.3 2140 Uhrberg Thomas 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 4,02) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Free Day  2140 
13.2; 2 Nordic In  2140 13.5; 3 Vikens Whoknow 
2140 13.6; 4 Vinci Winner  2140 13.6; 5 
Strawberry Googoo  2140 13.6 (p.12 n.2)   
4 13.4 1640 Uhrberg Thomas 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 19,52) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Steady King 
1640 13.0; 2 Louis Vuitton  1640 13.1; 3 
Specification  1640 13.3; 4 Nyras Daenker  1640 
13.4; 5 Nordic In  1640 13.4 (p.12 n.9)   
3 14.4 2140 Kolgjini Adrian 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 21,55) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Run Champ Run 
 2140 13.7; 2 Fetisov  2140 14.0; 3 Nyras
Daenker  2140 14.4; 4 Global Formidable  2140 
14.6; 5 The Great One  2140 14.6 (p.12 n.12)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  FREE DAY
  c bo 4 - Cash Gamble e Give 'n Take U.S. (US)
  Car: 13.2 HAL C 13 V 3 P 10  28.241
   3m: 13.2 HAL C 4 V 1 P 3  14.899
4 14.7 2640 Karlstedt Tommy 06/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 11,84) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 Cabin
Pressure  2640 14.5; 2 Chippen Dee  2640 14.6; 
3 Nyras Daenker  2640 14.7; 4 Free Day  2640 
14.7; 5 Vinci Winner  2660 14.2 (p.15 n.10)   

1 13.2 2140 Karlstedt Tommy 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 6,64) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Free Day  2140 
13.2; 2 Nordic In  2140 13.5; 3 Vikens Whoknow 
2140 13.6; 4 Vinci Winner  2140 13.6; 5 
Strawberry Googoo  2140 13.6 (p.12 n.5)   
9 17.9 2140 Uhrberg Thomas 20/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 3,80) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Don Quijote Face 
2140 13.8; 2 Louis Vuitton  2140 13.9; 3 
Churchill Face  2140 14.1; 4 Harald Derm  2140 
14.3; 5 High Hope Lee  2140 14.3 (p.10 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  KING
  c b 5 - King City (US) e Snapout
  Car: 13.3 ORE C 23 V 1 P 22  26.018
   3m: 15.8 ESK C 3 V 0 P 3  6.360
4 14.1 1640 Haugstad Kenneth 11/11/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 3,88) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Sigel Rose  1640 
13.7; 2 Ziva Bris [ap] 1640 13.8; 3 Expensive
Jewel  1640 13.9; 4 King  1640 14.1; 5 
Powerplay  1640 14.4 (p.12 n.6)   
RI  2160 Jepson Carl Johan 14/12/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 6,23) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 River
Tooma  2160 14.7; 2 Krut  2140 15.7; 3 Against
All Odds  2140 16.4; 4 Royalty Amore  2160 15.8; 
5 Bravo Antonia  2140 16.6 (p.13 n.12)   
2 15.8 2660 Haugstad Kenneth 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 43,22) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 
J.H.Oliver  2640 16.3; 2 King  2660 15.8; 3 
Mason Pace  2640 16.4; 4 Sundancekid  2660 
15.9; 5 Grasshopper R.L.  2640 16.5 (p.12 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  BRUCE BRAYLON
  m b 4 - Googoo Gaagaa (US) e Audrey Hepburn
  Car: 13.1 ESK C 12 V 3 P 9  32.004
   3m: 13.1 ESK C 5 V 0 P 5  14.098
4 14.7 2140 Lennartsson Per 17/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 10,65) Prof Cond 29.042; 1 Ray Of
Sunshine  2140 14.5; 2 I'm A Dancer  2140 14.5; 
3 Ecuador Broline  2140 14.6; 4 Bruce Braylon 
2140 14.7; 5 Face The New Time  2140 14.7
(p.11 n.3)   
2 15.1 2640 Lennartsson Per 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 5,47) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Readly Winner 
2640 15.0; 2 Bruce Braylon  2640 15.1; 3 
Viewing Window  2640 15.7; 4 Orion  2640 15.8; 
5 Tulinas Eddie  2640 15.9 (p.12 n.6)   
2 13.1 2140 Lonn Linus 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 2,54) Prof Cond 15.833; 1 Arnie Silvio  2140 
12.9; 2 Bruce Braylon  2140 13.1; 3 Xander 
2140 13.2; 4 Prop Line W.  2140 13.3; 5 Maggie
May Malt  2140 13.5 (p.11 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  LOUIS VUITTON
  c b 5 - Voeland (FRA) e Nagasaki Face
  Car: 13.4 JAG C 16 V 5 P 11  32.947
   3m: 13.4 JAG C 5 V 2 P 3  14.579
1 13.4 2140 Ebbinge Rick 16/12/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 1,68) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Louis Vuitton 
2140 13.4; 2 Kerie  2140 13.8; 3 Caddie Skott 
2140 14.3; 4 Hessie Quick  2140 14.4; 5 Good
Luck Sohus  2140 14.4 (p.11 n.3)   
2 13.1 1640 Ebbinge Rick 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 8,85) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Steady King 
1640 13.0; 2 Louis Vuitton  1640 13.1; 3 
Specification  1640 13.3; 4 Nyras Daenker  1640 
13.4; 5 Nordic In  1640 13.4 (p.12 n.10)   
2 13.9 2140 Ebbinge Rick 20/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 2,88) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Don Quijote Face 
2140 13.8; 2 Louis Vuitton  2140 13.9; 3 
Churchill Face  2140 14.1; 4 Harald Derm  2140 
14.3; 5 High Hope Lee  2140 14.3 (p.10 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  ORION
  c b 4 - Orlando Vici (FRA) e Cruise Speed
  Car: 13.0 SOL C 21 V 2 P 19  24.883
   3m: 14.2 ROM C 5 V 0 P 5  7.739
4 15.8 2640 Djuse Mats E 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 18,64) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Readly Winner  
2640 15.0; 2 Bruce Braylon  2640 15.1; 3 
Viewing Window  2640 15.7; 4 Orion  2640 15.8; 
5 Tulinas Eddie  2640 15.9 (p.12 n.5)   
4 14.2 2140 Djuse Magnus A 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 17,96) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Timotejs
Messenger  2140 14.1; 2 Osvaldo A.Boko  2140 
14.1; 3 Hankypanky Slander  2140 14.1; 4 Orion 
2140 14.2; 5 Proffs  2140 14.3 (p.12 n.9)   
9 15.3 2640 Djuse Mats E 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 4,04) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Handfullofdollar 
2640 14.8; 2 Chippen Dee  2640 14.9; 3 Excellent 
Cleaning  2640 14.9; 4 Joker D'Inverne  2640 
14.9; 5 Who's In Charge  2640 15.0 (p.11 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  READLY WINNER
  c bo 4 - Readly Express e Calamara's Girl
  Car: 13.9 SOL C 8 V 4 P 4  39.271
   3m: 14.0 SOL C 4 V 2 P 2  26.596
1 14.3 2140 Djuse Mats E 03/12/25 Ber  
(Q.E. 3,24) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 Readly Winner 
2140 14.3; 2 Hola Que Tal  2140 14.3; 3 Queen
Montana  2140 14.6; 4 Celtic Tonga  2140 15.0; 5 
Single Lane  2140 15.0 (p.6 n.6)   
1 15.0 2640 Djuse Magnus A 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 2,17) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Readly Winner 
2640 15.0; 2 Bruce Braylon  2640 15.1; 3 
Viewing Window  2640 15.7; 4 Orion  2640 15.8; 
5 Tulinas Eddie  2640 15.9 (p.12 n.2)   
2 14.0 2140 Djuse Magnus A 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 3,17) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Beauty Evo 
2140 14.0; 2 Readly Winner  2140 14.0; 3 
Fuliggine Pal  2140 14.0; 4 Steady Countess 
2140 14.4; 5 Freccia Laksmy  2140 14.5 (p.10
n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  TIMOTEJS MESSENGER
  c b 6 - Face Time Bourbon (FRA) e Monas Ragazza
  Car: 14.0 SOL C 30 V 4 P 26  36.282
   3m: 14.1 ROM C 5 V 1 P 4  13.476
2 15.5 2140 Djuse Mats E 02/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 4,71) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Hidalgo
Simoni  2160 14.7; 2 Timotejs Messenger  2140 
15.5; 3 Googoo Gone  2140 15.8; 4 Alabama
Slammer  2160 15.6; 5 Cloud Busting  2160 15.8
(p.11 n.1)   
1 14.1 2140 Djuse Mats E 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 21,08) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Timotejs
Messenger  2140 14.1; 2 Osvaldo A.Boko  2140 
14.1; 3 Hankypanky Slander  2140 14.1; 4 Orion 
2140 14.2; 5 Proffs  2140 14.3 (p.12 n.1)   
RI  2140 Westholm Jorgen 21/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 22,58) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Ready Creation  
2140 14.7; 2 Ray Of Sunshine  2140 14.9; 3 
Valencia  2140 14.9; 4 Chevalier Indika  2140 
15.0; 5 Miss Lynx  2140 15.0 (p.10 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  FETISOV
  m b 5 - Face Time Bourbon (FRA) e Conrads Linsan
  Car: 13.8 JAG C 10 V 6 P 4  30.332
   3m: 13.8 JAG C 3 V 2 P 1  12.675
1 13.8 2140 Persson Stefan 22/12/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 1,81) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Fetisov  2140 
13.8; 2 Spring Wow  2140 14.2; 3 No Time To
Steel  2140 14.2; 4 Loric Runancy  2140 14.2; 5 
Fallsfromthefalls  2140 14.5 (p.11 n.5)   

1 15.2 2140 Persson Stefan 09/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 1,23) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Fetisov  2140 
15.2; 2 Spring Wow  2140 15.4; 3 Good Luck
Sohus  2140 16.3; 4 I Hope You Dance  2140 
17.2; 5 Kodemagic  2140 17.4 (p.8 n.2)   
2 14.0 2140 Persson Stefan 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 1,94) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Run Champ Run 
 2140 13.7; 2 Fetisov  2140 14.0; 3 Nyras
Daenker  2140 14.4; 4 Global Formidable  2140 
14.6; 5 The Great One  2140 14.6 (p.12 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  NORDIC IN
  m bo 4 - Day Or Night In e Darshana
  Car: 13.4 JAG C 18 V 4 P 14  29.242
   3m: 13.4 JAG C 6 V 1 P 5  15.344
2 13.5 2140 Untersteiner Peter 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 8,12) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Free Day  2140 
13.2; 2 Nordic In  2140 13.5; 3 Vikens Whoknow 
2140 13.6; 4 Vinci Winner  2140 13.6; 5 
Strawberry Googoo  2140 13.6 (p.12 n.4)   
5 13.4 1640 Persson Stefan 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 9,01) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Steady King 
1640 13.0; 2 Louis Vuitton  1640 13.1; 3 
Specification  1640 13.3; 4 Nyras Daenker  1640 
13.4; 5 Nordic In  1640 13.4 (p.12 n.6)   
3 16.1 2160 Sjostrom Claes 21/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,32) Prof Cond Nastri 16.456; 1 Email
Address  2140 16.4; 2 Stratocruiser  2160 15.9; 3 
Nordic In  2160 16.1; 4 About You  2140 16.9; 5 
Tyzzon  2140 16.9 (p.11 n.11)   
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1  FINANCE LADY PAR
  f bo 5 - Victor Gio (IT) e Old Girl Par (IT)
  Car: 13.0 GA C 40 V 9 P 20  62.629
   3m: 13.3 FAR C 5 V 0 P 5  17.256
3 13.1 1609 Kihlstrom Orjan 23/12/25 Ore  
(Q.E. 8,91) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 Light In  1609 
12.8; 2 Fantom Jet  1609 13.0; 3 Finance Lady
Par  1609 13.1; 4 Leo The Lion  1609 14.3; 5 
Mercedes Hall  1609 14.4 (p.10 n.7)   
2 11.5 1640 Kihlstrom Orjan 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 3,65) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Ackuratess 
1640 11.0; 2 Finance Lady Par  1640 11.5; 3 
Mellby Minerva  1640 11.5; 4 Denali Doc  1640 
11.6; 5 Pearl Kayz  1640 11.7 (p.12 n.10)   
2 13.3 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 2,66) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Ellen Ripley 
2140 13.3; 2 Finance Lady Par  2140 13.3; 3 
Fearless Flier  2140 13.4; 4 Navy Zon  2140 13.6; 
5 Never To Young  2140 13.6 (p.11 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  ACKURATESS
  f b 8 - Aperfectyankee (US) e Lina Liv
  Car: 13.4 ESK C 31 V 9 P 22  71.640
   3m: 14.7 SOL C 5 V 2 P 3  27.663
2 15.5 2100 Hansson Mattias 23/12/25 Ore  
(Q.E. 9,73) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 Twigs Khaleesi 
2100 15.3; 2 Ackuratess  2100 15.5; 3 Afrodite
Face  2100 15.5; 4 Mellby Legacy  2100 15.7; 5 
Cloud Busting  2100 15.8 (p.9 n.10)   
2 13.0 1640 Hansson Mattias 07/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 10,46) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Going Cash 
1640 12.7; 2 Ackuratess  1640 13.0; 3 Mellby
Minerva  1640 13.0; 4 Bases Loaded  1640 13.2; 
5 Midas Mana  1640 13.2 (p.10 n.6)   
1 11.0 1640 Hansson Mattias 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 5,86) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Ackuratess 
1640 11.0; 2 Finance Lady Par  1640 11.5; 3 
Mellby Minerva  1640 11.5; 4 Denali Doc  1640 
11.6; 5 Pearl Kayz  1640 11.7 (p.12 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  EBBA KUCE
  f bo 5 - Who's Who e Drillbit As
  Car: 12.4 ABY C 35 V 4 P 31  94.170
   3m: 14.2 HAL C 2 V 0 P 2  10.229
12 13.6 2140 Johansson Gustav 02/11/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 23,65) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Vivillion [ap]
2140 12.1; 2 La Yuca [ap] 2140 12.1; 3 Lilium
Sisu [a] 2140 12.7; 4 J.H.Ellen [ap] 2140 12.9; 5 
Lainy K.W. [ap] 2140 12.9 (p.12 n.7)   
2 14.2 2640 Uhrberg Thomas 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 3,37) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Gudrid Face 
2640 14.1; 2 Ebba Kuce  2640 14.2; 3 Kapucine
D'Inverne  2640 14.4; 4 Lainy K.W.  2640 14.4; 5 
Victoria L.L.  2640 14.5 (p.11 n.5)   
3 14.6 2140 Uhrberg Thomas 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 3,46) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Staro Raili  2140 
14.2; 2 Nikki Lane  2140 14.5; 3 Ebba Kuce 
2140 14.6; 4 Queen Of Power  2140 15.0; 5 Gal
Gadot Racing  2140 15.2 (p.7 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  URBINA SOUTHWIND
  f b 7 - Brillantissime (FRA) e Nice Southwind
  Car: 11.4 SOL C 44 V 10 P 34  106.819
   3m: 12.5 ROM C 5 V 1 P 4  25.262
2 13.2 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 06/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 7,68) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Nilla Lane  2140 
12.9; 2 Urbina Southwind  2140 13.2; 3 
M.T.Tomorrows Hope  2140 13.4; 4 Staro Raili 
2140 13.5; 5 Carmita Silvio  2140 13.5 (p.10 n.2)   
6 12.7 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 9,55) Prof Cond 56.794; 1 Adriatica  2140 
12.4; 2 Jennifer Sisu  2140 12.5; 3 Nephtys Boko 
 2140 12.6; 4 Nilla Lane  2140 12.6; 5 Xerava
C.D.  2140 12.6 (p.11 n.3)   
1 13.7 2140 Djuse Mats E 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 3,40) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Urbina
Southwind  2140 13.7; 2 Nephtys Boko  2140 
14.1; 3 Gal Gadot Racing  2140 14.2; 4 Crazy
Life  2140 14.3; 5 Alunita  2140 14.3 (p.12 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  GAL GADOT RACING
  f bo 10 - Up And Quick (FRA) e Trixi Ostervang (DEN)
  Car: 13.2 AXE C 43 V 4 P 37  36.558
   3m: 13.7 ABY C 7 V 0 P 7  8.850
9 14.6 2140 Ericsson Sofie 31/12/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 123,93) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 Lainy K.W. 
2140 13.8; 2 Ace Of Marke  2140 14.0; 3 Never
To Young  2140 14.0; 4 Carmita Silvio  2140 14.2; 
5 Parfait A.F.  2140 14.2 (p.11 n.6)   
3 14.2 2140 Kontio Jorma 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 66,97) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Urbina
Southwind  2140 13.7; 2 Nephtys Boko  2140 
14.1; 3 Gal Gadot Racing  2140 14.2; 4 Crazy
Life  2140 14.3; 5 Alunita  2140 14.3 (p.12 n.4)   
5 15.2 2140 Oscarsson Kevin 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 52,50) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Staro Raili 
2140 14.2; 2 Nikki Lane  2140 14.5; 3 Ebba Kuce 
 2140 14.6; 4 Queen Of Power  2140 15.0; 5 Gal
Gadot Racing  2140 15.2 (p.7 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  NEPHTYS BOKO
  f bo 6 - Trixton (US) e Ithaki Boko
  Car: 12.6 SOL C 36 V 11 P 25  122.945
   3m: 12.6 SOL C 6 V 1 P 5  21.348

3 12.6 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 40,00) Prof Cond 56.794; 1 Adriatica  2140 
12.4; 2 Jennifer Sisu  2140 12.5; 3 Nephtys Boko 
 2140 12.6; 4 Nilla Lane  2140 12.6; 5 Xerava
C.D.  2140 12.6 (p.11 n.4)   
2 14.1 2140 Djuse Magnus A 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 2,31) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Urbina
Southwind  2140 13.7; 2 Nephtys Boko  2140 
14.1; 3 Gal Gadot Racing  2140 14.2; 4 Crazy
Life  2140 14.3; 5 Alunita  2140 14.3 (p.12 n.1)   
2 12.3 1640 Skoglund Rikard N 21/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 4,57) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Golden Cresent 
1640 12.1; 2 Nephtys Boko  1640 12.3; 3 
Quantity Of Time  1640 12.3; 4 Nouri Di Quattro 
1640 12.4; 5 Reshevsky  1640 12.6 (p.9 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  STARO RAILI
  f b 6 - Maharajah e Gaia Kall
  Car: 11.7 SOL C 33 V 10 P 23  150.413
   3m: 13.5 ABY C 4 V 2 P 2  18.902
4 13.5 2140 Eklundh Andre 06/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 11,10) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Nilla Lane  2140 
12.9; 2 Urbina Southwind  2140 13.2; 3 
M.T.Tomorrows Hope  2140 13.4; 4 Staro Raili 
2140 13.5; 5 Carmita Silvio  2140 13.5 (p.10 n.6)   
11 14.3 2140 Goop Bjorn 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 11,24) Prof Cond 56.794; 1 Adriatica  2140 
12.4; 2 Jennifer Sisu  2140 12.5; 3 Nephtys Boko 
 2140 12.6; 4 Nilla Lane  2140 12.6; 5 Xerava
C.D.  2140 12.6 (p.11 n.9)   
1 14.2 2140 Eklundh Andre 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 3,70) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Staro Raili  2140 
14.2; 2 Nikki Lane  2140 14.5; 3 Ebba Kuce 
2140 14.6; 4 Queen Of Power  2140 15.0; 5 Gal
Gadot Racing  2140 15.2 (p.7 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  GLORIUS RAIN
  f b 8 - Donato Hanover (US) e Burning Rain
  Car: 11.3 ABY C 39 V 10 P 25  125.765
   3m:  C 1 V 1 P 0  13.342
2 10.4 1640 Jensen Flemming 15/10/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 14,03) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Dancer Brodde 
1640 10.1; 2 Glorius Rain  1640 10.4; 3 Chapuy
[ap] 1640 11.0; 4 King Of Twilight [ap] 1640 15.4
(p.5 n.3)   
2 12.4 2140 Jensen Flemming 05/11/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 3,15) Prof Cond 20.014; 1 Jalapeno K. [ap]
2140 12.1; 2 Glorius Rain  2140 12.4; 3 Yuvaraj
[ap] 2140 12.4; 4 Victoria L.L.  2140 12.5; 5 
Marabou Brodda  2140 12.5 (p.8 n.7)   
1 11.9 1640 Untersteiner Johan 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 3,28) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Glorius Rain 
1640 11.9; 2 Nikki Lane  1640 12.3; 3 Esperia
Font  1640 12.4; 4 Nova Mahiron  1640 12.7; 5 
Ultra Violet  1640 13.4 (p.8 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  NIKKI LANE
  f bo 6 - Maharajah e Swish Lane
  Car: 12.2 ABY C 37 V 7 P 30  129.821
   3m: 13.0 VIS C 5 V 1 P 4  18.457
7 13.3 2160 Rosleff Victor 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 12,42) Prof Cond Nastri 29.487; 1 Funny
Money  2140 13.6; 2 Dats Tore  2160 12.9; 3 
Rendezvous Zon  2140 13.6; 4 Drill  2160 13.1; 5 
Zigzag Zagazoo  2140 14.0 (p.15 n.13)   
2 12.3 1640 Rosleff Victor 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 4,49) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Glorius Rain 
1640 11.9; 2 Nikki Lane  1640 12.3; 3 Esperia
Font  1640 12.4; 4 Nova Mahiron  1640 12.7; 5 
Ultra Violet  1640 13.4 (p.8 n.2)   
2 14.5 2140 Rosleff Victor 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 2,06) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Staro Raili  2140 
14.2; 2 Nikki Lane  2140 14.5; 3 Ebba Kuce 
2140 14.6; 4 Queen Of Power  2140 15.0; 5 Gal
Gadot Racing  2140 15.2 (p.7 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  CRAZY LIFE
  f bo 7 - Nuncio (US) e Lavidaloca De Vie (US)
  Car: 11.5 SOL C 85 V 1 P 84  129.923
   3m: 13.1 SOL C 7 V 0 P 7  5.826
4 14.3 2140 Plassen Fredrik 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 50,67) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Urbina
Southwind  2140 13.7; 2 Nephtys Boko  2140 
14.1; 3 Gal Gadot Racing  2140 14.2; 4 Crazy
Life  2140 14.3; 5 Alunita  2140 14.3 (p.12 n.9)   
5 15.4 2140 Plassen Fredrik 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 37,27) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Betting Pacer 
2140 15.0; 2 Esperia Font  2140 15.0; 3 Jennifer
Sisu  2140 15.1; 4 Aurelia Express  2140 15.2; 5 
Crazy Life  2140 15.4 (p.6 n.2)   
7 14.0 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 74,17) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Ogden Boko 
2140 13.2; 2 Katmandu Mearas  2140 13.3; 3 
Hard Center  2140 13.7; 4 Mr Birdman  2140 
13.8; 5 Eolo Wise L.  2140 13.8 (p.10 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  ESPERIA FONT
  f b 6 - Face Time Bourbon (FRA) e Elenor Boko
  Car: 11.8 ESK C 39 V 11 P 23  200.588
   3m: 12.7 SOL C 4 V 1 P 3  17.345
1 14.4 2140 Djuse Magnus A 01/12/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 1,82) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Esperia Font 
2140 14.4; 2 Santos De Castella  2140 14.4; 3 
Tamacti Jun  2140 14.4; 4 Red Hot Roadster 
2140 14.6; 5 Gooner  2140 14.6 (p.6 n.6)   
3 12.4 1640 Djuse Magnus A 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 3,91) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Glorius Rain 
1640 11.9; 2 Nikki Lane  1640 12.3; 3 Esperia
Font  1640 12.4; 4 Nova Mahiron  1640 12.7; 5 
Ultra Violet  1640 13.4 (p.8 n.7)   
2 15.0 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 5,43) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Betting Pacer 
2140 15.0; 2 Esperia Font  2140 15.0; 3 Jennifer
Sisu  2140 15.1; 4 Aurelia Express  2140 15.2; 5 
Crazy Life  2140 15.4 (p.6 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  BETTING PACER
  f bo 9 - Maharajah e Peignoir
  Car: 10.5 SOL C 77 V 17 P 55  326.860
   3m: 13.3 SOL C 5 V 1 P 4  31.921
3 11.5 1640 Goop Bjorn 06/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 2,25) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Boscha Diablo 
1640 11.2; 2 Dats Tore  1640 11.5; 3 Betting
Pacer  1640 11.5; 4 Iceland Falls  1640 11.6; 5 
Appasso  1640 12.0 (p.9 n.5)   
3 13.3 2140 Goop Bjorn 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 15,66) Prof Cond 56.794; 1 Boscha Diablo 
2140 13.0; 2 Kinky Boots  2140 13.2; 3 Betting
Pacer  2140 13.3; 4 Tamacti Jun  2140 13.3; 5 
Parveny  2140 13.4 (p.11 n.8)   
1 15.0 2140 Goop Bjorn 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 3,34) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Betting Pacer 
2140 15.0; 2 Esperia Font  2140 15.0; 3 Jennifer
Sisu  2140 15.1; 4 Aurelia Express  2140 15.2; 5 
Crazy Life  2140 15.4 (p.6 n.7)   
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SOLVALLA TROTTO
 (5)

sabato  7 febbraio 2026
Ippica Complementare

12 18,47 Pr.Sala Kebab - Stl Stodivisi Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 NOBLESSE BRODDA 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan   15.8-14.5
Team Oscarsson Ab E Trans-act. - Oscarsson Kevin

  2 HEARTBEAT ELLIE " Henriksson Jan   11.9-14.6
Arman J - Arman Jeanet

  3 ROCKFLOWER " Ohlsson Ulf   13.2-15.1
Emida Holding Ab - Pettersson Stefan P

  4 KEN'S QUEEN " Eklundh Andre   15.5-14.8
Stall Gaseviken - Martinsson Eric

  5 KARIN B. " Goop Bjorn   15.7-14.8
Gunnarsson Lovisa - Gunnarsson Lovisa

  6 GLOBAL GAIETY " Untersteiner Peter  12.2-14.1
Bob Berglund Forvaltning Ab - Untersteiner Johan

  7 XANTHIS JOOJOO " Jepson Carl Johan  -14.7
Stall Fredrik Wallin Ab - Wallin Fredrik

  8 MERLENE BOKO " Oscarsson Jonas M  13.1-13.5
Gustavsson Axel - Gustavsson Axel

  9 STEPPING HONEY " Skoglund Rikard N  14.7-13.6
Stall Martinsson Ab - Martinsson Eric

 10 DIRECTION FACE " Leo Emilia   -14.1
Uppsala Handelshus Ab E Falu. - Persson David

 11 BUDETS HILDUR " Sedstrom Linda   12.5-13.4
Vanersol Ab - Svanstedt Anders

 12 SATSUMA " Uhrberg Thomas  12.5-13.3
Howl At The Moon Consulting Ab - Untersteiner Johan

 13 GALADRIEL " Sjostrom Claes   -13.9
Nego Sverige Ab - Sjostrom Claes

 14 BILLIE PARKER " Prevost Valentin   13.4-13.5
Riordan Racing Ab - Bengtsson Ingrid

 15 RYA HALERYD "   14.4-13.3
Stall Hoven Droven - Easy - Djuse Mattias

Pronostico:

---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  KING OF CRISTAL
  c b 6 - Cristal Money (FRA) e Marvi Bi (US)
  Car: 13.1 SOL C 51 V 5 P 46  48.869
   3m: 13.6 GAV C 4 V 1 P 3  11.430
2 15.0 2140 Benzon Niclas 17/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 9,04) Prof Cond 20.280; 1 Navy Zon  2140 
15.0; 2 King Of Cristal  2140 15.0; 3 Marcelo
Vieira  2140 15.3; 4 Magic Bourbon  2140 15.4; 5 
Flys Punk Rocker  2140 15.7 (p.12 n.6)   
3 13.6 2140 Djuse Mats E 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 41,93) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Steady
Countess  2140 13.2; 2 Katzenjammer  2140 
13.3; 3 King Of Cristal  2140 13.6; 4 Face The
New Time  2140 13.7; 5 Global Email  2140 14.1
(p.12 n.1)   
9 15.4 2140 Kontio Jorma 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 38,29) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Rendezvous Zon 
 2140 13.8; 2 Steady Countess  2140 13.9; 3 
Tangelo  2140 14.2; 4 The Little Plug  2140 14.3; 
5 Pedal To D'Metal  2140 14.4 (p.11 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  KATTBO HUNTER
  c b 5 - Flocki D'Aurcy (FRA) e Caddie Ivory
  Car: 13.1 SOL C 22 V 3 P 19  43.541
   3m: 13.1 SOL C 5 V 0 P 5  18.857
2 14.1 2140 Hamberg Markus 14/12/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 5,80) Prof Cond 10.585; 1 Tangelo  2140 
14.1; 2 Kattbo Hunter  2140 14.1; 3 Flys
Popcorn  2140 14.7; 4 Noosa Heads Boko  2140 
14.9; 5 Never Give Up  2140 15.2 (p.10 n.5)   
2 13.1 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 53,02) Prof Cond 48.255; 1 Leverage  2140 
12.9; 2 Kattbo Hunter  2140 13.1; 3 Barkley 
2140 13.1; 4 Tangelo  2140 13.2; 5 Urgent Beat 
2140 13.5 (p.10 n.6)   
3 11.5 1640 Ohlsson Ulf 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 12,12) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Phantom Le
Soleil  1640 11.3; 2 Gliding Eagle  1640 11.5; 3 
Kattbo Hunter  1640 11.5; 4 Mago Launcher 
1640 11.7; 5 Julius Cortina  1640 11.7 (p.12 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  FUNNY MONEY
  c b 6 - Readly Express e Jolly Broline
  Car: 12.8 JAG C 33 V 8 P 25  52.320
   3m: 12.8 JAG C 4 V 2 P 2  23.794
5 14.2 2140 Mifsud Tyler 26/11/25 Aby [ap] 
(Q.E. 10,05) Prof Cond Nastri 12.720; 1 Love To
Know [ap] 2140 13.7; 2 Global Futurity [ap] 2140 
13.8; 3 Jubii Vang [ap] 2160 13.3; 4 Ibrahim [a]
2140 14.0; 5 Funny Money [ap] 2140 14.2 (p.11
n.5)   
1 13.6 2140 Persson Stefan 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 9,69) Prof Cond Nastri 29.487; 1 Funny
Money  2140 13.6; 2 Dats Tore  2160 12.9; 3 
Rendezvous Zon  2140 13.6; 4 Drill  2160 13.1; 5 
Zigzag Zagazoo  2140 14.0 (p.15 n.1)   
2 15.3 2640 Persson Stefan 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 12,19) Prof Cond Nastri 26.685; 1 Conrads
Leonard  2640 15.3; 2 Funny Money  2640 15.3; 
3 Xanthis J.R.  2640 15.4; 4 Landmark River 
2660 14.9; 5 Ett Under  2640 15.6 (p.14 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  MAGO LAUNCHER
  c b 6 - El Mago Pellini e Dream On Launcher
  Car: 13.6 SOL C 38 V 9 P 29  48.326
   3m: 15.7 BOL C 4 V 2 P 2  7.427
1 15.7 2140 Alsen Olle 21/12/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 1,82) Prof Cond Nastri 5.337; 1 Mago
Launcher  2140 15.7; 2 Luv Lois Schermer  2140 
15.9; 3 Eva Aloha  2160 15.4; 4 Lyckans
Sunchaser  2140 16.1; 5 Gobernante  2160 15.5
(p.14 n.6)   
1 16.0 2140 Alsen Olle 04/01/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 30,31) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Mago
Launcher  2140 16.0; 2 Zaxton  2160 15.4; 3 
Jopp  2140 16.2; 4 Timeless Sunset  2160 15.6; 5 
Bounced  2160 15.8 (p.10 n.2)   
4 11.7 1640 Alsen Olle 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 17,23) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Phantom Le
Soleil  1640 11.3; 2 Gliding Eagle  1640 11.5; 3 
Kattbo Hunter  1640 11.5; 4 Mago Launcher 
1640 11.7; 5 Julius Cortina  1640 11.7 (p.12 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  GLIDING EAGLE
  c bo 8 - Bold Eagle (FRA) e Gliding Light (US)
  Car: 13.6 FAR C 26 V 9 P 17  59.551
   3m: 13.6 FAR C 8 V 2 P 6  28.775
1 14.8 2140 Djuse Magnus A 09/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 1,47) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Gliding Eagle 
2140 14.8; 2 Gizmo  2140 15.2; 3 Zantanaz  2140 
15.4; 4 Abbe Av Sveden  2140 15.4; 4 Never Give 
Up  2140 15.4 (p.11 n.12)   
2 11.5 1640 Djuse Magnus A 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 7,71) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Phantom Le
Soleil  1640 11.3; 2 Gliding Eagle  1640 11.5; 3 
Kattbo Hunter  1640 11.5; 4 Mago Launcher 
1640 11.7; 5 Julius Cortina  1640 11.7 (p.12 n.3)   
1 13.6 2140 Djuse Magnus A 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 3,65) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Gliding Eagle 
2140 13.6; 2 Laprisamata  2140 13.8; 3 Ortega
Newport  2140 13.8; 4 Little Richard  2140 13.8; 5 
Tiberius  2140 14.0 (p.11 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  KATZENJAMMER
  c bo 6 - Fourth Dimension (US) e Extase D'Inverne
  Car: 13.3 ABY C 30 V 6 P 24  60.530
   3m: 13.3 GAV C 5 V 2 P 3  28.686
2 14.0 2140 Lennartsson Per 17/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,82) Prof Cond 29.042; 1 Love Bites  2140 
13.8; 2 Katzenjammer  2140 14.0; 3 Gliding
Eagle  2140 14.0; 4 Fuliggine Pal  2140 14.1; 5 
Griffons Wine  2140 14.3 (p.11 n.5)   
2 13.3 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 2,77) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Steady Countess 
 2140 13.2; 2 Katzenjammer  2140 13.3; 3 King
Of Cristal  2140 13.6; 4 Face The New Time 
2140 13.7; 5 Global Email  2140 14.1 (p.12 n.4)   
1 14.5 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 21/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,69) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Katzenjammer 
2140 14.5; 2 Quattro Haleryd  2140 14.5; 3 The
Bank Account  2140 15.1; 4 Marcelo Vieira  2140 
15.2; 5 Great Knowledge  2140 15.2 (p.10 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  XANTHIS J.R.
  m b 5 - Bird Parker (FRA) e High Flying Style (US)
  Car: 12.1 VAG C 21 V 5 P 16  46.965
   3m: 14.4 JAG C 5 V 1 P 4  17.879
3 15.2 3160 Ecce Ken 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 19,71) Prof Cond Nastri 38.604; 1 High On
Pepper  3200 13.5; 2 Rock Solid  3140 15.6; 3 
Xanthis J.R.  3160 15.2; 4 Embarrassed  3140 
16.2; 5 Jacara Du Pont  3160 15.7 (p.11 n.8)   
1 14.4 2140 Ecce Ken 09/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 3,00) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Xanthis J.R. 
2140 14.4; 2 Zuccezz Zack  2140 14.7; 3 
Localizer  2140 15.0; 4 Mahadour  2140 15.0; 5 
Stamsite  2140 15.0 (p.8 n.3)   
3 15.4 2640 Ecce Ken 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 4,80) Prof Cond Nastri 26.685; 1 Conrads
Leonard  2640 15.3; 2 Funny Money  2640 15.3; 
3 Xanthis J.R.  2640 15.4; 4 Landmark River 
2660 14.9; 5 Ett Under  2640 15.6 (p.14 n.1)   

---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  STEADY COUNTESS
  f bo 4 - Maharajah e Steady Brodda
  Car: 13.1 ESK C 15 V 4 P 11  53.481
   3m: 13.2 GAV C 6 V 2 P 4  27.708
1 13.2 2140 Plassen Fredrik 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 5,53) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Steady Countess 
 2140 13.2; 2 Katzenjammer  2140 13.3; 3 King
Of Cristal  2140 13.6; 4 Face The New Time 
2140 13.7; 5 Global Email  2140 14.1 (p.12 n.3)   
2 13.9 2140 Plassen Fredrik 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 6,16) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Rendezvous Zon  
2140 13.8; 2 Steady Countess  2140 13.9; 3 
Tangelo  2140 14.2; 4 The Little Plug  2140 14.3; 
5 Pedal To D'Metal  2140 14.4 (p.11 n.9)   
4 14.4 2140 Tietz Thorsten 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,63) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Beauty Evo 
2140 14.0; 2 Readly Winner  2140 14.0; 3 
Fuliggine Pal  2140 14.0; 4 Steady Countess 
2140 14.4; 5 Freccia Laksmy  2140 14.5 (p.10
n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  PHANTOM LE SOLEIL
  c bo 5 - Hard Livin (US) e Eternal Sunshine
  Car: 12.7 SOL C 16 V 3 P 13  39.960
   3m:  C 1 V 1 P 0  12.008
7 13.6 2140 Goop Bjorn 11/10/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 25,80) Prof Cond 48.255; 1 Blablablaa [p]
2140 12.9; 2 P.G.Persson [ap] 2140 12.9; 3 Love
To Know [p] 2140 13.2; 4 Stargazer [ap] 2140 
13.5; 5 Daybreak Dream [a] 2140 13.5 (p.12 n.10) 
7 14.3 2140 Goop Bjorn 01/11/25 Rom [ap] 
(Q.E. 66,98) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Bonus Credit
[ap] 2140 12.7; 2 Fly Express [ap] 2140 12.9; 3 
Com Isidor [ap] 2140 12.9; 4 Ike Zet [ap] 2140 
12.9; 5 Ace Wibb [p] 2140 13.2 (p.10 n.10)   
1 11.3 1640 Haugstad Kenneth 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 81,79) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Phantom Le
Soleil  1640 11.3; 2 Gliding Eagle  1640 11.5; 3 
Kattbo Hunter  1640 11.5; 4 Mago Launcher 
1640 11.7; 5 Julius Cortina  1640 11.7 (p.12 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  TANGELO
  c bo 5 - Explosive Matter (US) e Fruitcake
  Car: 13.2 SOL C 17 V 4 P 13  43.220
   3m: 13.2 SOL C 6 V 2 P 4  22.993
4 13.2 2140 Gunnarsson Mats 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 16,62) Prof Cond 48.255; 1 Leverage  2140 
12.9; 2 Kattbo Hunter  2140 13.1; 3 Barkley 
2140 13.1; 4 Tangelo  2140 13.2; 5 Urgent Beat 
2140 13.5 (p.10 n.5)   
3 14.2 2140 Andersson Oskar J 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 17,58) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Rendezvous Zon 
 2140 13.8; 2 Steady Countess  2140 13.9; 3 
Tangelo  2140 14.2; 4 The Little Plug  2140 14.3; 
5 Pedal To D'Metal  2140 14.4 (p.11 n.6)   
6 14.1 2140 Gunnarsson Mats 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 24,39) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Gliding Eagle 
2140 13.6; 2 Laprisamata  2140 13.8; 3 Ortega
Newport  2140 13.8; 4 Little Richard  2140 13.8; 5 
Tiberius  2140 14.0 (p.11 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  CONRADS LEONARD
  m b 5 - Bar Hopping (US) e Oklahoma Ans (IT)
  Car: 12.1 ESK C 20 V 5 P 15  44.786
   3m: 13.5 JAG C 3 V 2 P 1  17.567
1 13.5 2140 Uhrberg Thomas 10/12/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 7,90) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Conrads Leonard 
 2140 13.5; 2 I'm Still Standing  2140 13.5; 3 
Canola  2140 13.9; 4 Blanton's  2140 14.1; 5 Dual 
Communication  2140 14.2 (p.10 n.10)   
11 19.3 2140 Uhrberg Thomas 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 14,04) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Speed Change 
2140 13.8; 2 Simb Rooney  2140 14.0; 3 Bekir
H.T.V.  2140 14.0; 4 Mr Fantastic  2140 14.2; 5 
Summit Diablo  2140 14.2 (p.11 n.9)   
1 15.3 2640 Uhrberg Thomas 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 3,51) Prof Cond Nastri 26.685; 1 Conrads
Leonard  2640 15.3; 2 Funny Money  2640 15.3; 
3 Xanthis J.R.  2640 15.4; 4 Landmark River 
2660 14.9; 5 Ett Under  2640 15.6 (p.14 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  SIMB ROONEY
  c b 6 - Quite Easy U.S. (US) e Simb Ratita
  Car: 13.3 KAL C 41 V 5 P 36  43.985
   3m: 14.0 JAG C 5 V 1 P 4  11.474
1 13.3 1640 Eklundh Andre 23/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 3,85) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Simb Rooney 
1640 13.3; 2 Hidden Dragon  1640 13.7; 3 Kiss
Me Sisu  1640 13.7; 4 Global Everytime  1640 
13.8; 5 Satsuma  1640 13.8 (p.10 n.4)   
2 14.0 2140 Rosleff Victor 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 23,71) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Speed Change 
2140 13.8; 2 Simb Rooney  2140 14.0; 3 Bekir
H.T.V.  2140 14.0; 4 Mr Fantastic  2140 14.2; 5 
Summit Diablo  2140 14.2 (p.11 n.1)   
8 12.0 1640 Rosleff Victor 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 36,70) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Phantom Le
Soleil  1640 11.3; 2 Gliding Eagle  1640 11.5; 3 
Kattbo Hunter  1640 11.5; 4 Mago Launcher 
1640 11.7; 5 Julius Cortina  1640 11.7 (p.12 n.10) 

corsa  12
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  NOBLESSE BRODDA
  f b 4 - Googoo Gaagaa (US) e Naomi Mom (BEL)
  Car: 14.5 ABY C 13 V 2 P 11  20.792
   3m: 14.5 ABY C 5 V 1 P 4  11.208
2 14.9 2140 Oscarsson Kevin 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 3,94) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 Ken's
Queen  2140 14.8; 2 Noblesse Brodda  2140 
14.9; 3 Woo Doo Doo Art  2140 15.1; 4 Figlia Di
Ciclone  2160 14.5; 4 Pure Desire  2160 14.5
(p.14 n.6)   
12 16.4 2140 Persson Stefan 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 5,32) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 Global
Gaiety  2140 15.2; 2 Rockflower  2140 15.5; 3 
Power Of Sand  2140 15.7; 4 Ina Minute  2160 
15.0; 5 Canola  2160 15.0 (p.14 n.6)   
5 15.2 2140 Oscarsson Kevin 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 14,87) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Direction Face  
2140 14.9; 2 Stepping Honey  2140 15.0; 3 
Rockflower  2140 15.1; 4 Ken's Queen  2140 
15.2; 5 Noblesse Brodda  2140 15.2 (p.11 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  HEARTBEAT ELLIE
  f b 5 - Readly Express e Add A Lil Bourbon (US)
  Car: 14.6 ABY C 17 V 2 P 15  22.219
   3m: 14.7 AXE C 4 V 0 P 4  8.130
3 11.9 1640 Crebas Hans 17/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 3,28) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Memorial Fashion  
1640 11.7; 2 Express Silvio  1640 11.8; 3 
Heartbeat Ellie  1640 11.9; 4 Regina Haleryd 
1640 12.3; 5 Wonder Toll  1640 12.8 (p.9 n.4)   
5 14.7 2140 Crebas Hans 31/12/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 29,35) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 
Princessofthedawn  2140 14.4; 2 Strawberry
Googoo  2140 14.5; 3 Bourbon Crown  2140 14.5; 
4 Oliver Transs R.  2140 14.6; 5 Heartbeat Ellie 
2140 14.7 (p.13 n.1)   

2 15.0 2140 Crebas Hans 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 28,03) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 Karin B.  
2140 14.8; 2 Heartbeat Ellie  2140 15.0; 3 
Ecuador Broline  2160 14.3; 4 Grazzhopper  2160 
14.4; 5 Luck Is For Losers  2160 14.4 (p.14 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  ROCKFLOWER
  f b 5 - Ready Cash (FRA) e Fascination
  Car: 15.1 KAL C 17 V 2 P 15  22.184
   3m: 15.1 KAL C 5 V 1 P 4  13.476
1 15.2 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 19/12/25 Far  
(Q.E. 2,13) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Rockflower  2140 
15.2; 2 Knight's Butterfly  2140 15.4; 3 Waltz
D'Estino  2140 16.0; 4 Futurity  2140 16.1; 5 Lily
F.M.  2140 16.1 (p.11 n.6)   
2 15.5 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 12,96) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 Global
Gaiety  2140 15.2; 2 Rockflower  2140 15.5; 3 
Power Of Sand  2140 15.7; 4 Ina Minute  2160 
15.0; 5 Canola  2160 15.0 (p.14 n.8)   
3 15.1 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 10,30) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Direction Face  
2140 14.9; 2 Stepping Honey  2140 15.0; 3 
Rockflower  2140 15.1; 4 Ken's Queen  2140 
15.2; 5 Noblesse Brodda  2140 15.2 (p.11 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  KEN'S QUEEN
  f b 5 - Ken Warkentin (US) e Rafale D'Inverne
  Car: 14.8 HAL C 13 V 2 P 11  24.087
   3m: 14.8 HAL C 3 V 1 P 2  14.543
2 15.3 2140 Helm Simon 23/11/25 Man  
(Q.E. 14,47) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Blyger S.R.P. 
2140 14.9; 2 Ken's Queen  2140 15.3; 3 I Make
Composite  2140 15.4; 4 Rockflower  2140 15.4; 
5 Chok Dee  2140 15.5 (p.10 n.4)   
1 14.8 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 28,38) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 Ken's
Queen  2140 14.8; 2 Noblesse Brodda  2140 
14.9; 3 Woo Doo Doo Art  2140 15.1; 4 Figlia Di
Ciclone  2160 14.5; 4 Pure Desire  2160 14.5
(p.14 n.5)   
4 15.2 2140 Eklundh Andre 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 22,63) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Direction Face  
2140 14.9; 2 Stepping Honey  2140 15.0; 3 
Rockflower  2140 15.1; 4 Ken's Queen  2140 
15.2; 5 Noblesse Brodda  2140 15.2 (p.11 n.12)  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  KARIN B.
  f bo 6 - Orlando Vici (FRA) e Barca
  Car: 14.8 ESK C 20 V 3 P 17  26.587
   3m: 14.8 ESK C 4 V 2 P 2  14.321
2 16.1 2160 Goop Bjorn 07/12/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 6,86) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Los Del Rio
Sisu  2160 15.9; 2 Karin B.  2160 16.1; 3 Miss
Lindra  2140 16.9; 4 Oh Mister Alki  2140 17.0; 5 
Don't Besuspicious  2140 17.1 (p.12 n.12)   
3 15.6 2160 Djuse Mats E 07/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 23,34) Prof Cond Nastri 12.631; 1 Facetime 
Queen  2160 15.4; 2 Qulor  2160 15.5; 3 Karin B. 
 2160 15.6; 4 Maia Silver  2160 15.6; 5 Teaberry 
2140 16.7 (p.8 n.7)   
1 14.8 2140 Goop Bjorn 17/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 13,29) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 Karin B.  
2140 14.8; 2 Heartbeat Ellie  2140 15.0; 3 
Ecuador Broline  2160 14.3; 4 Grazzhopper  2160 
14.4; 5 Luck Is For Losers  2160 14.4 (p.14 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  GLOBAL GAIETY
  f b 4 - Face Time Bourbon (FRA) e Unrestricted
  Car: 14.1 ABY C 8 V 2 P 6  28.241
   3m: 14.1 ABY C 3 V 1 P 2  15.566
3 14.1 2140 Untersteiner Peter 12/11/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 9,79) Prof Cond 13.654; 1 Global Girlpower  
2140 13.7; 2 Turfmans Nancy  2140 14.0; 3 
Global Gaiety  2140 14.1; 4 Honey Orchard [ap]
2140 14.2; 5 Lady Trize [ap] 2140 14.2 (p.11 n.2)  
2 14.6 2140 Untersteiner Johan 11/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 3,00) Prof Cond 13.654; 1 
Princessofthedawn  2140 14.5; 2 Global Gaiety 
2140 14.6; 3 Job Girl  2140 14.9; 4 Stepping
Gogo Girl  2140 15.1; 5 Piraeus Boko  2140 15.2
(p.9 n.2)   
1 15.2 2140 Untersteiner Johan 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 2,99) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 Global
Gaiety  2140 15.2; 2 Rockflower  2140 15.5; 3 
Power Of Sand  2140 15.7; 4 Ina Minute  2160 
15.0; 5 Canola  2160 15.0 (p.14 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  XANTHIS JOOJOO
  f bo 5 - Googoo Gaagaa (US) e Carlyn
  Car: 14.7 GAV C 18 V 4 P 14  32.235
   3m: 14.7 GAV C 4 V 2 P 2  17.212
1 15.5 2160 Wallin Fredrik 04/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 7,36) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Xanthis
Joojoo  2160 15.5; 2 Hot Blaze  2140 16.4; 3 
Lorenzo Coger  2160 15.9; 4 Cockpit View  2140 
16.9; 5 Gumshoe Sox  2140 16.9 (p.12 n.9)   
2 16.9 2160 Wallin Fredrik 18/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 2,12) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Hot Blaze 
2140 17.3; 2 Xanthis Joojoo  2160 16.9; 3 
Dalens Nemo  2160 17.4; 4 Loved By Global 
2140 18.3; 5 Kosmos Diva  2140 18.3 (p.11 n.12)  
1 14.7 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 4,25) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Xanthis Joojoo 
2140 14.7; 2 Galadriel  2140 14.8; 3 Yatzy Toll 
2140 14.9; 4 Pearl Di Quattro  2140 15.0; 5 Ki Ti
Vi  2140 15.1 (p.13 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  MERLENE BOKO
  f b 7 - Amaru Boko e Isinbajeva
  Car: 13.5 SOL C 39 V 3 P 36  34.583
   3m: 15.1 JAG C 3 V 0 P 3  4.625
4 13.6 1640 Gustavsson Axel 19/12/25 Kal  
(Q.E. 46,52) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Yantra Slave Cal  
1640 13.1; 2 Chelsea  1640 13.1; 3 Ko Samui 
1640 13.5; 4 Merlene Boko  1640 13.6; 5 Las
Vega  1640 13.7 (p.10 n.4)   
6 15.1 2160 Oscarsson Jonas M 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 94,03) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 Global
Gaiety  2140 15.2; 2 Rockflower  2140 15.5; 3 
Power Of Sand  2140 15.7; 4 Ina Minute  2160 
15.0; 5 Canola  2160 15.0 (p.14 n.10)   
3 15.8 2640 Karlsson Wilma 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 21,63) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Satsuma  2640 
15.5; 2 Billie Parker  2640 15.7; 3 Merlene Boko 
 2640 15.8; 4 Bea Palema  2640 15.8; 5 Kinky
Rain  2640 15.9 (p.15 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  STEPPING HONEY
  f b 5 - Readly Express e Stepping Space
  Car: 13.6 FAR C 18 V 4 P 14  28.802
   3m: 14.6 AXE C 4 V 1 P 3  11.919
3 15.2 2100 Goop Bjorn 23/12/25 Ore  
(Q.E. 16,13) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 Ina Minute 
2100 15.0; 2 Ekas Gazagaza  2100 15.1; 3 
Stepping Honey  2100 15.2; 4 Juni Brick  2100 
15.6; 5 Sweet Celebration  2100 15.6 (p.12 n.10)   
4 14.7 1640 Andersson Mikael J 13/01/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 5,83) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Abbagliante  1640 
13.9; 2 Ase Tim  1640 14.5; 3 Fuga Dal Bar  1640 
14.6; 4 Stepping Honey  1640 14.7; 5 Hillary Hei  
1640 14.8 (p.11 n.10)   

2 15.0 2140 Eriksson Christoffer 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 38,53) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Direction Face  
2140 14.9; 2 Stepping Honey  2140 15.0; 3 
Rockflower  2140 15.1; 4 Ken's Queen  2140 
15.2; 5 Noblesse Brodda  2140 15.2 (p.11 n.11)  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  DIRECTION FACE
  f b 5 - Brillantissime (FRA) e Latitude Broline
  Car: 14.1 FAR C 11 V 6 P 5  30.065
   3m: 14.1 FAR C 4 V 3 P 1  18.902
1 16.7 2140 Leo Emilia 23/12/25 Ore  
(Q.E. 1,53) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Direction
Face  2140 16.7; 2 Heaven's End  2140 17.1; 3 
Get Gas  2160 16.4; 4 Bluebeat  2140 17.3; 5 
God Only Knows  2140 17.4 (p.6 n.1)   
RP  2140 Leo Emilia 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 7,44) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 Global
Gaiety  2140 15.2; 2 Rockflower  2140 15.5; 3 
Power Of Sand  2140 15.7; 4 Ina Minute  2160 
15.0; 5 Canola  2160 15.0 (p.14 n.5)   
1 14.9 2140 Leo Emilia 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 5,12) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Direction Face 
2140 14.9; 2 Stepping Honey  2140 15.0; 3 
Rockflower  2140 15.1; 4 Ken's Queen  2140 
15.2; 5 Noblesse Brodda  2140 15.2 (p.11 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  BUDETS HILDUR
  f b 4 - Power e Henna
  Car: 13.4 HAL C 18 V 4 P 14  33.992
   3m: 13.4 HAL C 5 V 2 P 3  17.390
4 14.2 2140 Sedstrom Linda 09/12/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 3,37) Prof Cond 13.654; 1 Simon Palema 
2140 13.8; 2 Jula Redmile Champ  2140 14.2; 3 
Idle Seabrook  2140 14.2; 4 Budets Hildur  2140 
14.2; 5 Dats Bella  2140 14.4 (p.7 n.6)   
2 13.4 2140 Svanstedt Anders 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 13,65) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Global
Girlpower  2140 13.3; 2 Budets Hildur  2140 
13.4; 3 Grace Vendil  2140 13.4; 4 
Princessofthedawn  2140 13.6; 5 Madame Mearas  
2140 13.6 (p.11 n.8)   
4 12.5 1640 Svanstedt Anders 28/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 5,27) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 I'm Still Standing  
1640 12.0; 2 Sincerely  1640 12.2; 3 Princess
Beluga  1640 12.4; 4 Budets Hildur  1640 12.5; 5 
Abbagliante  1640 12.6 (p.9 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  SATSUMA
  f bo 6 - Explosive Matter (US) e Fruitcake
  Car: 13.3 ABY C 41 V 5 P 35  50.688
   3m: 13.9 ABY C 6 V 1 P 5  16.349
3 14.5 2160 Untersteiner Peter 31/12/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 11,88) Prof Cond Nastri 20.369; 1 Galaxy
Love D.E.  2160 13.9; 2 Felicia Hall  2140 14.8; 3 
Satsuma  2160 14.5; 4 Pure Desire  2160 14.5; 5 
Kobra  2140 15.3 (p.14 n.11)   
5 14.6 2140 Untersteiner Peter 14/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 7,55) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Billie Parker 
2140 14.2; 2 Caramel Volo  2140 14.4; 3 Kinky
Rain  2140 14.5; 4 Miss Lynx  2140 14.5; 5 
Satsuma  2140 14.6 (p.10 n.12)   
1 15.5 2640 Uhrberg Thomas 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 19,58) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Satsuma  2640 
15.5; 2 Billie Parker  2640 15.7; 3 Merlene Boko 
 2640 15.8; 4 Bea Palema  2640 15.8; 5 Kinky
Rain  2640 15.9 (p.15 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

13  GALADRIEL
  f b 5 - Readly Express e Undine
  Car: 13.9 SOL C 14 V 4 P 10  42.740
   3m: 14.8 GAV C 2 V 1 P 1  16.678
RP  2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 24/10/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 2,42) Prof Cond Nastri 20.280; 1 Guided
Tour [a] 2140 16.7; 2 Behind Hotshot [ap] 2140 
16.7; 3 Arianne [a] 2140 16.9; 4 Fralissa Ridge
[ap] 2160 16.2; 5 My Memphis  2160 16.3 (p.15
n.6)   
2 14.8 2140 Sjostrom Claes 27/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 4,62) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Xanthis Joojoo 
2140 14.7; 2 Galadriel  2140 14.8; 3 Yatzy Toll 
2140 14.9; 4 Pearl Di Quattro  2140 15.0; 5 Ki Ti
Vi  2140 15.1 (p.13 n.9)   
1 16.5 2640 Sjostrom Claes 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 7,52) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 Galadriel 
2640 16.5; 2 Rya Haleryd  2660 15.9; 3 Twigs
Khaleesi  2660 16.1; 4 Ekas Gazagaza  2640 
16.8; 5 Cloud Busting  2660 16.4 (p.13 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

14  BILLIE PARKER
  f bo 5 - Bird Parker (FRA) e Radysin America (IT)
  Car: 13.5 ABY C 33 V 5 P 28  56.767
   3m: 14.2 ABY C 6 V 2 P 4  16.144
10 15.2 2640 Ecce Ken 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 6,05) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Gudrid Face 
2640 14.1; 2 Ebba Kuce  2640 14.2; 3 Kapucine
D'Inverne  2640 14.4; 4 Lainy K.W.  2640 14.4; 5 
Victoria L.L.  2640 14.5 (p.11 n.1)   
1 14.2 2140 Prevost Valentin 14/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 5,66) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Billie Parker 
2140 14.2; 2 Caramel Volo  2140 14.4; 3 Kinky
Rain  2140 14.5; 4 Miss Lynx  2140 14.5; 5 
Satsuma  2140 14.6 (p.10 n.1)   
2 15.7 2640 Prevost Valentin 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 6,53) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Satsuma  2640 
15.5; 2 Billie Parker  2640 15.7; 3 Merlene Boko 
 2640 15.8; 4 Bea Palema  2640 15.8; 5 Kinky
Rain  2640 15.9 (p.15 n.12)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

15  RYA HALERYD
  f bo 5 - Maharajah e Picture F.H. (DEN)
  Car: 13.3 SOL C 17 V 5 P 12  60.285
   3m: 13.9 GAV C 4 V 1 P 3  13.120
3 14.7 2660 Skoglund Rikard N 29/11/25 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 10,52) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 
Supernova Lyjam  2640 15.2; 2 Joelynn [ap] 2640 
15.3; 3 Rya Haleryd [a] 2660 14.7; 4 Tactic Lane
[p] 2640 15.5; 5 Guided Tour [a] 2640 15.5 (p.14
n.13)   
1 13.9 2140 Djuse Magnus A 18/12/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 2,26) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Rya Haleryd 
2140 13.9; 2 Izola Silvakra  2140 14.2; 3 Beauty
Evo  2140 14.3; 4 Just For Show  2140 14.3; 5 
Mixed Hangover  2140 14.5 (p.11 n.6)   
2 15.9 2660 Djuse Magnus A 10/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 7,02) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 Galadriel 
2640 16.5; 2 Rya Haleryd  2660 15.9; 3 Twigs
Khaleesi  2660 16.1; 4 Ekas Gazagaza  2640 
16.8; 5 Cloud Busting  2660 16.4 (p.13 n.15)   


